

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
OAKLAND DIVISION

IN RE: LITHIUM ION BATTERIES
ANTITRUST LITIGATION

Case No. 13-md-02420-YGR

MDL No. 2420

This Document Relates To:

ALL DIRECT PURCHASER ACTIONS

~~PROPOSED~~ ORDER GRANTING FINAL
APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
SETTLEMENT WITH PANASONIC AND
SANYO DEFENDANTS

Date: August 29, 2017

Time: 2:00 p.m.

Judge: Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers

Location: Courtroom 1, 4th Floor

1 On July 24, 2017, Direct Purchaser Plaintiffs (“Plaintiffs”) filed a Memorandum in Support
2 of Final Approval of Class Action Settlements, including with Defendant Panasonic Corporation
3 (“Panasonic”).¹ The Court, having reviewed the motion, the settlement agreement, the pleadings
4 and other papers on file in this action, and the statements of counsel and the parties, hereby finds
5 that the motion should be GRANTED.

6 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

7 1. The Court has jurisdiction over the subject matter of this litigation, and the Actions
8 within this litigation and over the parties to the settlement agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit 1,
9 including all members of the settlement class and the Defendants.

10 2. For purposes of this Order, except as otherwise set forth herein, the Court adopts
11 and incorporates the definitions contained in the settlement agreement, to the extent not
12 contradictory or mutually exclusive.

13 3. The Court finds that Saveri & Saveri, Inc., Pearson, Simon & Warshaw, LLP, and
14 Berman Tabacco, previously appointed as Class Counsel pursuant to Rule 23(g) of the Federal
15 Rules of Civil Procedure, has and will fairly and competently represent the interests of the
16 settlement class.

17 4. Pursuant to Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, the Court certifies the
18 following settlement class only with respect to the Panasonic and Sanyo Defendants:

19 All persons and entities that purchased one or more cylindrical or prismatic Lithium
20 Ion Battery Cells or Lithium Ion Batteries or Lithium Ion Battery Products
21 containing a cylindrical or prismatic Lithium Ion Battery Cell from any Defendant,
22 or any division, subsidiary or affiliate thereof, or any co-conspirator in the United
23 States from May 1, 2002 through May 31, 2011. Excluded from the Class are
24 Defendants, their parent companies, subsidiaries and affiliates, any co-conspirators,
25 federal governmental entities and instrumentalities of the federal government, states
26 and their subdivisions, agencies and instrumentalities, and any judge or jurors
27 assigned to this case.

28 ¹ The Panasonic Settlement also resolves claims against Panasonic Corporation of North America,
SANYO Electric. Co., Ltd., and SANYO North America Corporation (collectively with Panasonic,
the “Panasonic and Sanyo Defendants”).

1 5. The Court further finds that the prerequisites to certifying a settlement class under
2 Rule 23 are satisfied for settlement purposes in that: (a) there are thousands of geographically
3 dispersed settlement class members, making joinder of all members impracticable; (b) there are
4 questions of law and fact common to the settlement class which predominate over individual
5 issues; (c) the claims or defenses of the settlement class plaintiffs are typical of the claims or
6 defenses of the settlement class; (d) the plaintiffs will fairly and adequately protect the interests of
7 the settlement class, and have retained counsel experienced in antitrust class action litigation who
8 have, and will continue to, adequately represent the settlement class; and (e) a settlement class
9 resolution is superior to individual settlements.

10 6. Pursuant to Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, after a hearing, the
11 Court hereby finally approves and confirms the settlement set forth in the settlement agreement and
12 finds that said settlement is, in all respects, fair, reasonable and adequate to the settlement class.

13 7. This Court hereby dismisses on the merits and with prejudice the Action in favor of
14 the Panasonic and Sanyo Defendants, with each party to bear their own costs and attorneys' fees,
15 except as provided in the settlement agreement.

16 8. The Panasonic Releasees are hereby and forever released from all Released Claims
17 as defined in the settlement agreement.

18 9. The notice given to the settlement class, including individual notice to all members
19 of the settlement class who could be identified through reasonable efforts, was the best notice
20 practicable under the circumstances. Said notice provided due and adequate notice of those
21 proceedings and of the matters set forth therein, including the proposed settlement set forth in the
22 settlement agreement, to all persons entitled to such notice, and said notice fully satisfied the
23 requirements of Rule 23, Subdivisions (c)(2) and (e)(1) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
24 and the requirements of due process.

25 10. Those persons/entities identified in the list attached hereto as Exhibit 2 are validly
26 excluded from the settlement class. Such persons/entities are not entitled to any recovery of the
27 settlement proceeds obtained in connection with the settlement.

28 11. Any member of the settlement class who failed to timely and validly request to be

1 excluded from the settlement class shall be subject to and bound by the provisions of the
2 settlement agreement, the Released Claims contained therein, and this Judgment with respect to all
3 Released Claims, regardless of whether such members of the settlement class seek or obtain any
4 distribution from the Gross Settlement Fund or the Net Settlement Fund.

5 12. The plan of allocation set forth in the class notice is, in all respects, fair, adequate,
6 and reasonable. Accordingly, the Court hereby grants final approval of the plan of allocation.

7 13. Without affecting the finality of the Judgment in any way, this Court hereby retains
8 continuing jurisdiction over: (a) implementation of the settlement agreement and any distribution
9 to settlement class members pursuant to further orders of this Court; (b) disposition of the Gross
10 Settlement Fund; (c) hearing and determining applications by plaintiffs for attorneys' fees, costs,
11 expenses, and interest; (d) the Actions until the Final Judgment has become effective and each and
12 every act agreed to be performed by the parties all have been performed pursuant to the settlement
13 agreement; (e) hearing and ruling on any matters relating to the plan of allocation of settlement
14 proceeds; and (f) the parties to the settlement agreement for the purpose of enforcing and
15 administering the settlement agreement and the mutual releases contemplated by, or executed in
16 connection with the settlement agreement.

17 14. In the event that the settlement does not become effective in accordance with the
18 terms of the settlement agreement, then the Judgment shall be rendered null and void and shall be
19 vacated, and in such event, all orders entered and releases delivered in connection herewith shall
20 be null and void and the parties shall be returned to their respective positions *ex ante*.

21 15. The Court finds, pursuant to Rule 54(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, that
22 Judgment should be entered and further finds that there is no just reason for delay in the entry of
23 Judgment as to the parties to the settlement agreement. Accordingly, the Clerk is hereby directed to
24 enter Judgment forthwith for Defendant Panasonic.

25 IT IS SO ORDERED.

26
27 Dated: September 5, 2017


28

Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers
United States District Judge

EXHIBIT 1

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
OAKLAND DIVISION**

IN RE LITHIUM ION BATTERIES
ANTITRUST LITIGATION

This Document Relates to:

ALL DIRECT PURCHASER
PLAINTIFF ACTIONS

Case No. 13-MD-2420-YGR

MDL No. 2420

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

This Settlement Agreement (“Agreement”) is made and entered into this 15th day of December, 2016 by and between Panasonic Corporation (“Panasonic Corp.”) and the direct-purchaser plaintiff class representatives (“Plaintiffs”), both individually and on behalf of the direct purchaser class in the above-captioned class actions (the “Class”) as more particularly defined in Paragraph 1 below.

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs are prosecuting the above *In Re Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation*, Case No. 13-MD-2420-YGR (N.D. Cal.) (the “Action”) on their own behalf and on behalf of the Class against, among others, Panasonic Corp.; Panasonic Corporation of North America; SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.; and SANYO North America Corporation (collectively “Panasonic”);

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs allege that Panasonic participated in an unlawful conspiracy to raise, fix, maintain, or stabilize the price of Lithium Ion Battery Cells at artificially high levels in violation of Section 1 of the Sherman Act;

WHEREAS, Panasonic denies Plaintiffs' allegations and has asserted defenses to Plaintiffs' claims;

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs have conducted an investigation into the facts and the law regarding the Action and have concluded that resolving claims against Panasonic according to the terms set forth below is in the best interest of Plaintiffs and the Class;

WHEREAS, Panasonic, despite its belief that it is not liable for the claims asserted and has good defenses thereto, has nevertheless agreed to enter into this Agreement to avoid further expense, inconvenience, and the distraction of burdensome and protracted litigation, and to obtain the releases, orders, and judgment contemplated by this Agreement, and to put to rest with finality all claims that have been or could have been asserted against Panasonic based on the allegations of the Action, as more particularly set out below;

WHEREAS, arms' length settlement negotiations have taken place among Panasonic and Interim Co-Lead Counsel, as defined below, and this Agreement, which embodies all the terms of conditions of the settlement between Panasonic Corp. and Plaintiffs, has been reached (subject to the approval of the Court) as provided herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, agreements, and releases set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, it is agreed by and among the undersigned that the Action be settled, compromised, and dismissed on the merits with prejudice as to Releasees, as defined below, and except as hereinafter provided, without costs as to Plaintiffs, the Class, or Panasonic subject to the approval of the Court, on the following terms and conditions:

A. Definitions.

1. For purposes of this Agreement, “the Class” and “Class Period” are defined as: All persons and entities that purchased one or more cylindrical or prismatic Lithium Ion Battery Cells or Lithium Ion Batteries or Lithium Ion Battery Products containing a cylindrical or prismatic Lithium Ion Battery Cell from any Defendant, or any division, subsidiary or affiliate thereof, or any co-conspirator in the United States from May 1, 2002 through May 31, 2011. “Defendants” means LG Chem, Ltd.; LG Chem America, Inc.; Samsung SDI Co. Ltd.; Samsung SDI America, Inc.; Panasonic Corp.; Panasonic Corporation of North America; SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.; SANYO North America Corporation; Sony Corporation; Sony Energy Devices Corporation; Sony Electronics Inc.; Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.; Maxell Corporation of America; NEC Corporation; NEC Tokin Corporation; and Toshiba Corporation. Excluded from the Class are Defendants, their parent companies, subsidiaries and affiliates, any co-conspirators, federal governmental entities and instrumentalities of the federal government, states and their subdivisions, agencies and instrumentalities, and any judge or jurors assigned to this case. The parties to this Agreement hereby stipulate for purposes of this settlement only that the requirements of Rules 23(a) and 23(b)(3) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure are satisfied.

2. For purposes of this Agreement, “Lithium Ion Batteries” (“Li-Ion Batteries”), “Lithium Ion Battery Cell(s)” (“Li-Ion Cells”), and “Lithium Ion Battery Products” (“Li-Ion Products”) shall have the meanings as defined or otherwise referenced in the Direct Purchaser Plaintiffs’ Second Consolidated Amended Complaint (Apr. 8, 2014) (ECF No. 415) (the “Complaint”).

3. “Releasees” shall refer to Panasonic, including Panasonic Corp.; Panasonic Corporation of North America; SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.; and SANYO North America

Corporation, and to all of their respective past and present, direct and indirect, parents, subsidiaries, and affiliates; the predecessors, successors, and assigns of any of the above; and each and all of the present and former principals, partners, officers, directors, supervisors, employees, agents, representatives, insurers, attorneys, heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the foregoing. “Releasees” does not include any Defendant in the Action other than Panasonic Corp.; Panasonic Corporation of North America; SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.; or SANYO North America Corporation.

4. “Class Member” means each member of the Class who has not timely elected to be excluded from the Class.

5. “Releasers” shall refer to the direct-purchaser plaintiff Class representatives and the direct-purchaser plaintiff Class Members, and to their past and present officers, directors, employees, agents, stockholders, attorneys, servants, representatives, parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, partners, insurers, and all other persons, partnerships or corporations with whom any of the former have been, or are now, affiliated, and the predecessors, successors, heirs, executives, administrators, and assigns of any of the foregoing.

6. The “Settlement Fund” shall be \$42,500,000 US dollars specified in Paragraph 16 plus accrued interest on said deposits set forth in Paragraph 17.

7. “Interim Co-Lead Counsel” shall refer to the law firms of:

SAVERI & SAVERI, INC.
R. Alexander Saveri
706 Sansome Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 217-6810
Facsimile: (415) 217-6813
rick@saveri.com

PEARSON, SIMON & WARSHAW, LLP
Bruce L. Simon
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2450
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 433-9000
Facsimile: (415) 433-9008
bsimon@pswlaw.com

BERMAN DEVALERIO
Joseph J. Tabacco, Jr.
One California Street, Suite 900
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 433-3200
Facsimile: (415) 433-6382
jtabacco@bermandevalerio.com

B. Approval of this Agreement and Dismissal of Claims Against Panasonic.

8. Plaintiffs and Panasonic shall use their best efforts to effectuate this Agreement, including cooperating in seeking the Court's approval for the establishment of procedures (including the giving of class notice under Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 23(c) and (e)) to secure the prompt, complete, and final dismissal with prejudice of the Action as to Panasonic only.

9. At a time mutually agreed upon by the parties, Plaintiffs shall submit to the Court a motion for authorization to disseminate notice of the settlement and final judgment contemplated by this Agreement to all Class Members identified by Plaintiffs and Panasonic (the "Motion"). If notice to the Class is given jointly with any other settling Defendant, for purposes of Paragraph 19 below, the costs of notice and claims administration shall be prorated with any other such Defendant based on their respective settlement amounts. The Motion shall include: (i) a proposed form of, method for, and date of dissemination of notice; and (ii) a proposed form of order and final judgment. The text of the foregoing items (i) and (ii) shall be agreed upon by Plaintiffs and Panasonic before submission of the Motion, with the understanding that, among

other things, individual notice of the settlement shall be mailed by regular mail or email, with appropriate notice by publication (in the event required by the Court), with all expenses paid from the Settlement Fund subject to Paragraph 19(a). To the extent not already provided, Panasonic will supply to Interim Co-Lead Counsel the names and addresses of putative Class Members to the extent reasonably available in Panasonic's records. Panasonic, however, shall not be required to bear any undue burden or expense in providing such list. The Motion shall recite and ask the Court to find that the mailing of the notice of settlement to all members of the Class who can be identified upon reasonable effort constitutes valid, due, and sufficient notice to the Class, constitutes the best notice practicable under the circumstances, and complies fully with the requirements of Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 23.

10. Plaintiffs shall seek, and Panasonic will not object unreasonably to the entry of, an order and final judgment, the text of which Plaintiffs and Panasonic shall agree upon. The terms of that order and final judgment will include, at a minimum, the substance of the following provisions:

(a) certifying the Class described in Paragraph 1, pursuant to Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, solely for purposes of this settlement as a settlement class;

(b) as to the Action, approving finally this settlement and its terms as being a fair, reasonable and adequate settlement as to the Class Members within the meaning of Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and directing its consummation according to its terms;

(c) as to Panasonic, directing that the Action be dismissed with prejudice and, except as provided for in this Agreement, without costs;

(d) reserving exclusive jurisdiction over the settlement and this Agreement, including the administration and consummation of this settlement, to the United States District Court for the Northern District of California; and

(e) determining under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 54(b) that there is no just reason for delay and directing that the judgment of dismissal with prejudice as to Panasonic shall be final.

11. This Agreement shall become final when: (i) the Court has entered a final order certifying the Class described in Paragraph 1 and approving this Agreement under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 23(e) and a final judgment dismissing the Action with prejudice as to Panasonic against all Class Members and without costs other than those provided for in this Agreement; and (ii) the time for appeal or to seek permission to appeal from the Court's approval of this Agreement and entry of a final judgment as to Panasonic described in (i) hereof has expired or, if appealed, approval of this Agreement and the final judgment as to Panasonic have been affirmed in their entirety by the Court of last resort to which such appeal has been taken and such affirmance has become no longer subject to further appeal or review. It is agreed that the provisions of Rule 60 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure shall not be taken into account in determining the above-stated times. On the date that Plaintiffs and Panasonic have executed this Agreement, Plaintiffs and Panasonic shall be bound by its terms, and this Agreement shall not be rescinded except in accordance with Paragraphs 17(h), 18(a), or 28 of this Agreement.

12. Neither this Agreement (whether or not it should become final) nor the final judgment, nor any and all negotiations, documents, and discussions associated with them, shall be deemed or construed to be an admission by Panasonic or evidence of any violation of any statute or law or of any liability or wrongdoing whatsoever by Panasonic, or of the truth of any

of the claims or allegations contained in any complaint or any other pleading filed in the Action, and evidence thereof shall not be discoverable or used directly or indirectly, in any way, whether in the Action or in any other action or proceeding. Neither this Agreement, nor any of its terms and provisions, nor any of the negotiations or proceedings connected with it, nor any other action taken to carry out this Agreement by any of the settling parties shall be referred to, offered as evidence or received in evidence in any pending or future civil, criminal, or administrative action or proceeding, except in a proceeding to enforce this Agreement, or to defend against the assertion of Released Claims, as defined in Paragraph 13, or as otherwise required by law.

C. Release, Discharge, and Covenant Not to Sue.

13. In addition to the effect of any final judgment entered in accordance with this Agreement, upon this Agreement becoming final as set out in Paragraph 11 of this Agreement, and in consideration of payment of the Settlement Amount, as specified in Paragraph 16 of this Agreement, into the Settlement Fund, and for other valuable consideration, the Releasees shall be completely released, acquitted, and forever discharged from any and all claims, demands, actions, suits, causes of action, whether class, individual, or otherwise in nature (whether or not any Class Member has objected to the settlement or makes a claim upon or participates in the Settlement Fund, whether directly, representatively, derivatively or in any other capacity) that Releasers, or each of them, ever had, now has, or hereafter can, shall, or may have on account of, or in any way arising out of, any and all known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen, suspected or unsuspected, actual or contingent, liquidated or unliquidated, claims, causes of action, injuries, damages, and the consequences thereof in any way arising out of or relating in any way to any act or omission of the Releasees (or any of them) that is alleged in the Complaint up to the date of the execution of this Agreement or that could have been alleged in the

Complaint or in any other complaint filed in the Action (the “Released Claims”). The Released Claims do not include claims for product defect or personal injury or breach of contract arising in the ordinary course of business or indirect purchaser claims for Li-Ion Cells, Li-Ion Batteries or Li-Ion Products that were not purchased directly from Defendants or their subsidiaries, affiliates, or alleged co-conspirators. Releasors shall not, after the date of this Agreement, sue or otherwise seek to establish liability against any Releasee based, in whole or in part, upon any of the Released Claims or conduct at issue in the Released Claims. For purposes of clarity, the Released Claims include any claims under foreign antitrust or competition laws or state antitrust or competition laws that relate to or arise out of the subject of the Plaintiffs’ Complaint, but do not include any foreign antitrust or competition law claims or any state law indirect purchaser claims that relate to or arise out of the sale of Li-Ion Cells, Li-Ion Batteries or Li-Ion Products that: (a) were not purchased from a Defendant, a subsidiary or affiliate of a Defendant, or an alleged co-conspirator in the Action; or (b) were not billed to or shipped to the United States.

14. In addition to the provisions of Paragraph 13 of this Agreement, Releasors hereby expressly waive and release, upon this Agreement becoming final, any and all provisions, rights, and benefits conferred by § 1542 of the California Civil Code, which states:

CERTAIN CLAIMS NOT AFFECTED BY GENERAL RELEASE. A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH THE CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR;

or by any law of any state or territory of the United States, or principle of common law, which is similar, comparable, or equivalent to § 1542 of the California Civil Code. Each Releasor may hereafter discover facts other than or different from those which he, she, or it knows or believes to be true with respect to the Released Claims which are the subject matter of the provisions of

Paragraph 13 of this Agreement, but each Releasor hereby expressly waives and fully, finally, and forever settles and releases, upon this Agreement becoming final, any known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, contingent or non-contingent claim with respect to the subject matter of the provisions of Paragraph 13 of this Agreement, whether or not concealed or hidden, without regard to the subsequent discovery or existence of such different or additional facts.

15. The release, discharge, and covenant not to sue set forth in Paragraph 13 of this Agreement does not include claims by any of the Class Members other than the Released Claims and does not preclude Class Members from pursuing claims based on indirect sales or foreign sales of Li-Ion Cells, Li-Ion Batteries or Li-Ion Products so long as such claims are not based on the same purchases included as part of the Released Claims defined in Paragraph 13. The Releasors hereby covenant and agree that they shall not, hereafter, sue or otherwise seek to establish liability against any of the Releasees based, in whole or in part, upon any of the Released Claims.

D. Settlement Amount.

16. Subject to the provisions hereof, and in full, complete and final settlement of the Action as provided herein, Panasonic Corp. shall pay the Settlement Amount of \$42,500,000 (the “Settlement Amount”). The Settlement Amount shall be paid into an escrow account in United States Dollars to be administered in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 17 of this Agreement (the “Escrow Account”) within twenty-one (21) days after execution of this Agreement.

17. Escrow Account.

(a) The Escrow Account will be established at Citibank N.A.— Citi Private Bank, San Francisco, California, and credit account name will be PBG Concentration Account,

Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust DPP Litigation Settlement Fund (Panasonic), with such Bank serving as escrow agent (“Escrow Agent”) subject to escrow instructions mutually acceptable to Interim Co-Lead Counsel and Panasonic, such escrow to be administered under the Court’s continuing supervision and control.

(b) The Escrow Agent shall cause the funds deposited in the Escrow Account to be invested in short-term instruments backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government or fully insured in writing by the United States Government, or money market funds rated Aaa and AAA, respectively by Moody’s Investor Services and Standard and Poor’s, invested substantially in such instruments, and shall reinvest any income from these instruments and the proceeds of these instruments as they mature in similar instruments at their then current market rates.

(c) All funds held in the Escrow Account shall be deemed and considered to be in *custodia legis* of the Court, and shall remain subject to the jurisdiction of the Court, until such time as such funds shall be distributed pursuant to this Agreement and/or further order(s) of the Court.

(d) Plaintiffs and Panasonic agree to treat the Settlement Fund as being at all times a qualified settlement fund within the meaning of Treas. Reg. §1.468B-1. In addition, the Escrow Agent shall timely make such elections as necessary or advisable to carry out the provisions of this Paragraph 17, including the relation-back election (as defined in Treas. Reg. §1.468B-1) back to the earliest permitted date. Such elections shall be made in compliance with the procedures and requirements contained in such regulations. It shall be the responsibility of the Escrow Agent to timely and properly prepare and deliver the necessary documentation for signature by all necessary parties, and thereafter to cause the appropriate filing to occur.

(e) For the purpose of § 468B of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder, the administrator shall be the Escrow Agent. The Escrow Agent or its designee shall timely and properly file all informational and other tax returns necessary or advisable with respect to the Settlement Fund (including without limitation the returns described in Treas. Reg. § 1.468B-2(k)(1)). Such returns (as well as the election described in Paragraph 17(d)) shall be consistent with Paragraph 17(d) and in all events shall reflect that all Taxes, as defined below (including any estimated taxes, interest or penalties), on the income earned by the Settlement Fund shall be paid out of the Settlement Fund as provided in Paragraph 17(f) hereof.

(f) All: (i) taxes (including any estimated taxes, interest or penalties) arising with respect to the income earned by the Settlement Fund, including any taxes or tax detriments that may be imposed upon Panasonic or any other Releasee with respect to any income earned by the Settlement Fund for any period during which the Settlement Fund does not qualify as a qualified settlement fund for federal or state income tax purposes (“Taxes”); and (ii) expenses and costs incurred in connection with the operation and implementation of Paragraphs 17(d) through 17(f) (including, without limitation, expenses of tax attorneys and/or accountants and mailing and distribution costs and expenses relating to filing (or failing to file) the returns described in this Paragraph 17(f) (“Tax Expenses”)), shall be paid out of the Settlement Fund.

(g) Neither Panasonic nor any other Releasee nor their respective counsel shall have any liability or responsibility for the Taxes or the Tax Expenses. Further, Taxes and Tax Expenses shall be treated as, and considered to be, a cost of administration of the Settlement Fund and shall be timely paid by the Escrow Agent out of the Settlement Fund without prior order from the Court, and the Escrow Agent shall be obligated (notwithstanding anything herein

to the contrary) to withhold from distribution to any claimants authorized by the Court any funds necessary to pay such amounts including the establishment of adequate reserves for any Taxes and Tax Expenses (as well as any amounts that may be required to be withheld under Treas. Reg. § 1.468B-2(1)(2)). Neither Panasonic nor any other Releasee is responsible nor shall they have any liability therefor. Plaintiffs and Panasonic agree to cooperate with the Escrow Agent, each other, and their tax attorneys and accountants to the extent reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of Paragraphs 17(d) through 17(f).

(h) If this Agreement does not receive final Court approval, including final approval of “the Class” as defined in Paragraph 1 above, or if the Action is not certified as a class action for settlement purposes, or if this Agreement is terminated as provided herein, or the Judgment is overturned on appeal or by writ, then all amounts paid by Panasonic into the Settlement Fund (other than costs expended in accordance with Paragraph 19(a)) shall within thirty (30) calendar days be returned to Panasonic from the Escrow Account by the Escrow Agent along with any interest accrued thereon.

18. Exclusions.

(a) Within ten (10) business days after the end of the period to request exclusion from the Class, Interim Co-Lead Counsel will cause copies of timely requests for exclusion from the Class to be provided to counsel for Panasonic. To the extent that Panasonic Corp. determines in good faith that valid and timely requests for exclusion or to opt out from the Class have been made by potential members of the Class who in the aggregate account for purchases of Li-Ion Cells, Li-Ion Batteries and Li-Ion Products in an amount equivalent to or greater than thirty-five percent (35%) of Panasonic’s and Sanyo’s sales in the United States of such products between May 1, 2002 through May 31, 2011, then Panasonic Corp. may at its sole discretion terminate

this Agreement or proceed with this Agreement. If Panasonic Corp. elects to terminate this Agreement, it shall do so within twenty (20) calendar days after receiving the final list of members of the Class seeking to be excluded from the Class.

(b) If Panasonic Corp. terminates this Agreement pursuant to Paragraph 18(a), then (i) this Agreement shall be null and void as to Panasonic Corp., and shall have no force or effect and shall be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of Releasees and Releasers in this or any other litigation; and (ii) all amounts paid by Panasonic Corp. into the Settlement Fund (other than notice costs expended in accordance with Paragraph 19(a)) shall be returned to Panasonic Corp. from the Escrow Account by the Escrow Agent along with any interest accrued thereon within thirty (30) calendar days from the date of termination of this Agreement.

(c) With respect to any potential Class Member who requests exclusion from the Class, Panasonic reserves all of its legal rights and defenses, including, but not limited to, any defenses relating to whether the excluded Class Member is a direct purchaser of any allegedly price fixed product and/or has standing to bring any claim.

19. Payment of Expenses.

(a) Panasonic Corp. agrees to permit use of a maximum of \$500,000 of the Settlement Fund towards notice to the class and the costs of administration of the Settlement Fund set forth in Paragraph 17. The \$500,000 in notice and administration expenses are not recoverable if this settlement does not become final to the extent such funds are expended for notice and administration costs. Other than as set forth in this Paragraph 19(a), and subject to the joint notice provisions of Paragraph 9 if applicable, Panasonic shall not be liable for any of the costs or expenses of the litigation of the Action, including attorneys' fees; fees and expenses of expert witnesses and consultants; and costs and expenses associated with discovery, motion

practice, hearings before the Court or any Special Master, appeals, trials or the negotiation of other settlements, or for Class administration and costs.

(b) If Interim Co-Lead Counsel enters into any other settlements on behalf of the Class before notice of this Agreement is given to the Class, Interim Co-Lead Counsel shall use its reasonable best efforts to provide a single notice to prospective members of the Class of all of the settlements.

E. The Settlement Fund.

20. Releasors shall look solely to the Settlement Fund for settlement and satisfaction against the Releasees of all Released Claims, and shall have no other recovery against Panasonic or any other Releasee.

21. After this Agreement becomes final within the meaning of Paragraph 11, the Settlement Fund shall be distributed in accordance with a plan to be submitted at the appropriate time by Plaintiffs, subject to approval by the Court. In no event shall any Releasee have any responsibility, financial obligation, or liability whatsoever with respect to the investment, distribution, or administration of the Settlement Fund, including, but not limited to, the costs and expenses of such distribution and administration, with the sole exception of the provisions set forth in Paragraph 19(a) of this Agreement. The Releasors hereby fully, finally and forever release, relinquish and discharge the Releasees and their counsel from any and all such liability.

22. Plaintiffs and Class Counsel shall be reimbursed and indemnified solely out of the Settlement Fund for all expenses. Panasonic shall not be liable for any costs, fees, or expenses of any of Plaintiffs' or the Class' respective attorneys, experts, advisors, agents, or representatives, but all such costs, fees, and expenses as approved by the Court shall be paid out of the Settlement Fund.

23. Class Counsel's Attorneys' Fees And Reimbursement of Expenses.

(a) Class Counsel may submit an application or applications to the Court (the "Fee and Expense Application") for distribution to them from the Settlement Fund and Panasonic shall not oppose such application for: (i) an award of attorneys' fees not in excess of one-third of the Settlement Fund; plus (ii) reimbursement of expenses and costs incurred in connection with prosecuting the Action, plus interest on such attorneys' fees, costs, and expenses at the same rate and for the same period as earned by the Settlement Fund (until paid) as may be awarded by the Court (the "Fee and Expense Award"). Class Counsel reserve the right to make additional applications for fees and expenses incurred, but in no event shall Releasees be responsible to pay any such additional fees and expenses except to the extent they are paid out of the Settlement Fund.

(b) The Fee and Expense Award, as approved by the Court, shall be paid solely from the Settlement Fund.

(c) The procedure for and the allowance or disallowance by the Court of the application by Class Counsel for attorneys' fees, costs, and expenses to be paid out of the Settlement Fund are not part of this Agreement, and are to be considered by the Court separately from the Court's consideration of the fairness, reasonableness, and adequacy of the settlement, and any order or proceeding relating to the Fee and Expense Application, or any appeal from any such order shall not operate to terminate or cancel this Agreement, or affect or delay the finality of the judgment approving the settlement.

(d) Neither Panasonic nor any other Releasee under this Agreement shall have any responsibility for, or interest in, or liability whatsoever with respect to any payment to Class Counsel of any Fee and/or Expense Award in the Action.

(e) Neither Panasonic nor any other Releasee under this Agreement shall have any responsibility for, or interest in, or liability whatsoever with respect to the allocation among Class Counsel, and/or any other person who may assert some claim thereto, of any Fee and/or Expense Award that the Court may make in the Action.

F. Cooperation.

24. Panasonic shall reasonably cooperate with Interim Co-Lead Counsel as set forth specifically below:

(a) Any documents Panasonic produces to any other party in the Action, Panasonic shall produce to Interim Co-Lead Counsel within ten (10) days of the production to such other party.

(b) Panasonic agrees to use reasonable efforts to make available for a single interview and/or a single deposition each, via videoconference or at a mutually agreed upon location, up to four (4) persons, who may consist of current directors, officers, and/or employees of Panasonic (or former directors, officers and/or employees of Panasonic, if such former employees agree to cooperate) whom Interim Co-Lead Counsel, in consultation with counsel for Panasonic, reasonably and in good faith believe to have knowledge regarding the conduct alleged in the Complaint. Interviews shall be limited to a total of six (6) hours over one day per interview and can be conducted telephonically from overseas at the witness's choice. Depositions shall be administered according to the rules and limitations of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, regardless of the location at which they take place or the citizenship of the deponent. Panasonic also agrees to use good faith efforts to obtain the cooperation of former directors, officers and/or employees, as part of the four (4) witnesses identified above, if Interim Co-Lead

Counsel asks Panasonic to include such individuals within the list of four (4). Plaintiffs shall reimburse Panasonic for reasonable travel expenses incurred by witnesses pursuant to this Paragraph, consistent with the Guidelines for Limiting Costs and Expenses, Including Attorneys' Fees (Exhibit A to ECF No. 202). Plaintiffs may continue to participate in, and ask questions during, any depositions of Panasonic witnesses noticed by other plaintiffs in the Action, and such participation will not count against the four (4) individuals identified pursuant to this Paragraph. Any Panasonic witness who has already been deposed in the Action may only be interviewed pursuant to this Paragraph and may not be deposed again.

(c) Panasonic agrees to use reasonable efforts to make available for testimony at trial, which shall be at the United States Courthouse of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California, up to two (2) persons, who may consist of current directors, officers, and/or employees of Panasonic (or former directors, officers and/or employees of Panasonic, if such former employees agree to cooperate) whom Interim Co-Lead Counsel, in consultation with counsel for Panasonic, reasonably and in good faith believe to have knowledge regarding the conduct alleged in the Complaint.

(d) Panasonic agrees to provide to the extent it is reasonably practicable declarations, affidavits, or other evidence to provide information with respect to Panasonic's purchases, sales, pricing, production, capacity and cost of its Li-Ion Cell, Li-Ion Battery, Li-Ion Battery Pack, and/or Li-Ion Products.

(e) To the extent reasonably practicable, Panasonic agrees to authenticate and lay a foundation, through affidavits or declarations, for admission into evidence any of Panasonic's produced documents and data. If the affidavits or declarations previously

identified are insufficient to authenticate and lay the foundation into evidence of any Panasonic produced documents or data, to the extent reasonably practicable, Panasonic shall provide one witness who will authenticate to the best of his or her ability and lay the foundation for admission into evidence any Panasonic produced documents or data.

(f) If any document protected by the attorney-client privilege, attorney work-product protection, joint defense or any other protection, privilege, or immunity is accidentally or inadvertently produced under this Paragraph, the document shall promptly be destroyed and/or returned to Panasonic, and its production shall in no way be construed to have waived any privilege or protection attached to such document.

(g) Plaintiffs and Interim Co-Lead Counsel agree they will not use the information provided by Panasonic or their representatives under this Paragraph for any purpose other than the pursuit of the Action, and will not publicize the information beyond what is reasonably necessary for the prosecution of the Action or as otherwise required by law. Any documents and other information provided will be deemed “Highly Confidential” and subject to the protective order entered in the Action as if they had been produced in response to discovery requests and so designated. Plaintiffs and Panasonic will take reasonable efforts to accommodate the other’s efforts to minimize duplication in the providing of any cooperation.

25. In the event that this Agreement fails to receive final approval by the Court as contemplated in Paragraphs 8-11 hereof, including final approval of the “Class” as defined in Paragraph 1 above, or in the event that it is terminated by either party under any provision herein, the parties agree that neither Plaintiffs nor Plaintiffs’ counsel shall be permitted to introduce into evidence, at any hearing, or in support of any motion, opposition or other pleading

in the Action or in any other federal or state or foreign action alleging a violation of any law relating to the subject matter of this Action, any deposition testimony or any documents provided by the Releasees, their counsel, or any individual made available by the Releasees pursuant to the cooperation provisions of Paragraph 24.

26. Except as provided in Paragraph 24 of this Agreement, Panasonic need not respond to formal discovery from Plaintiffs, or supplement prior responses to formal discovery that has been previously propounded by Plaintiffs or otherwise participate in the Action during the pendency of this Agreement. Panasonic agrees to withdraw all outstanding discovery served on Plaintiffs to the extent such discovery was not served concurrently with another Defendant who remains in the Action, and neither Panasonic nor Plaintiffs shall file motions against the other during the pendency of the Agreement.

27. Panasonic and Plaintiffs agree not to disclose publicly or to any other Defendant the terms of this Agreement until this Agreement is submitted to the Court for approval.

G. Rescission if this Agreement is Not Approved or Final Judgment is Not Entered.

28. If the Court refuses to approve this Agreement or any part hereof, including if the Court does not certify a settlement class in accordance with the specific class definition set forth in Paragraph 1 above, or if such approval is modified or set aside on appeal, or if the Court does not enter the final judgment provided for in Paragraph 10 of this Agreement, or if the Court enters the final judgment and appellate review is sought, and on such review, such final judgment is not affirmed in its entirety, then Panasonic and the Plaintiffs shall each, in their sole discretion, have the option to rescind this Agreement in its entirety. Written notice of the exercise of any such right to rescind shall be made according to the terms of Paragraph 39. A modification or reversal on appeal of any amount of Class Counsel's fees and expenses awarded

by the Court from the Settlement Fund shall not be deemed a modification of all or a part of the terms of this Agreement or such final judgment.

29. In the event that this Agreement does not become final or is rescinded or terminated in accordance with Paragraph 28, then this Agreement shall be of no force or effect and the entirety of the Settlement Fund deposited in the Escrow Account (including interest earned thereon) shall be returned forthwith to Panasonic Corp. less only disbursements made in accordance with Paragraph 19(a) of this Agreement. Panasonic expressly reserves all of its rights and defenses if this Agreement does not become final.

30. Further, and in any event, Plaintiffs and Panasonic agree that this Agreement, whether or not it shall become final, and any and all negotiations, documents, and discussions associated with it, shall not be deemed or construed to be an admission or evidence of any violation of any statute or law or of any liability or wrongdoing whatsoever by Panasonic or the Releasees, or of the truth of any of the claims or allegations contained in the Complaint or any other pleading filed in the Action, or by any person or entity in any other action, and evidence thereof shall not be discoverable or used directly or indirectly, in any way, whether in the Action or in any other action or proceeding.

31. This Agreement shall be construed and interpreted to effectuate the intent of the parties, which is to provide, through this Agreement, for a complete resolution of the relevant claims with respect to each Releasee as provided in this Agreement.

32. The parties to this Agreement contemplate and agree that, prior to final approval of the settlement as provided for in Paragraphs 8-11 hereof, appropriate notice of: (1) the settlement; and (2) a hearing at which the Court will consider the approval of this Agreement will be given to Class Members.

H. Miscellaneous.

33. This Agreement does not settle or compromise any claim by Plaintiffs or any Class Member asserted in the Complaint or, if amended, any subsequent complaint, against any Defendant or alleged co-conspirator other than the Releasees. All rights against such other Defendants or alleged co-conspirators are specifically reserved by Plaintiffs and the Class. Panasonic's sales to the Class shall not be removed from the Action.

34. The United States District Court for the Northern District of California shall retain jurisdiction over the implementation, enforcement, and performance of this Agreement, and shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any suit, action, proceeding, or dispute arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the applicability of this Agreement that cannot be resolved by negotiation and agreement by Plaintiffs and Panasonic. This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted according to the substantive laws of the state of California without regard to its choice of law or conflict of laws principles.

35. This Agreement constitutes the entire, complete, and integrated agreement among Plaintiffs and Panasonic Corp. pertaining to the settlement of the Action against Panasonic, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous undertakings of Plaintiffs and Panasonic in connection herewith. This Agreement may not be modified or amended except in a writing executed by Plaintiffs and Panasonic Corp., and approved by the Court.

36. This Agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the successors and assigns of Plaintiffs and Panasonic. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, each and every covenant and agreement made herein by Plaintiffs, Interim Co-Lead Counsel or Class Counsel shall be binding upon all Class Members and Releasees. The Releasees (other than

Panasonic Corp., which is a party hereto) are third-party beneficiaries of this Agreement and are authorized to enforce its terms applicable to them.

37. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts by Plaintiffs and Panasonic Corp., and a .pdf signature via email shall be deemed an original signature for purposes of executing this Agreement.

38. Neither Plaintiffs nor Panasonic Corp. shall be considered to be the drafter of this Agreement or any of its provisions for the purpose of any statute, case law, or rule of interpretation or construction that would or might cause any provision to be construed against the drafter of this Agreement.

39. Where this Agreement requires either party to provide notice or any other communication or document to the other, such notice shall be in writing, and such notice, communication, or document shall be provided by email or letter by overnight delivery to the undersigned counsel of record for the party to whom notice is being provided.

40. Each of the undersigned attorneys represents that he or she is fully authorized to enter into the terms and conditions of, and to execute, this Agreement, subject to Court approval.

Dated: December 15, 2016



R. ALEXANDER SAVERI
Email: rick@saveri.com
SAVERI & SAVERI, INC.
706 Sansome Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 217-6810

BRUCE L. SIMON
Email: bsimon@pswlaw.com

Panasonic Corp., which is a party hereto) are third-party beneficiaries of this Agreement and are authorized to enforce its terms applicable to them.

37. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts by Plaintiffs and Panasonic Corp., and a .pdf signature via email shall be deemed an original signature for purposes of executing this Agreement.

38. Neither Plaintiffs nor Panasonic Corp. shall be considered to be the drafter of this Agreement or any of its provisions for the purpose of any statute, case law, or rule of interpretation or construction that would or might cause any provision to be construed against the drafter of this Agreement.

39. Where this Agreement requires either party to provide notice or any other communication or document to the other, such notice shall be in writing, and such notice, communication, or document shall be provided by email or letter by overnight delivery to the undersigned counsel of record for the party to whom notice is being provided.

40. Each of the undersigned attorneys represents that he or she is fully authorized to enter into the terms and conditions of, and to execute, this Agreement, subject to Court approval.

Dated: December 15, 2016

R. ALEXANDER SAVERI
Email: rick@saveri.com
SAVERI & SAVERI, INC.
706 Sansome Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 217-6810



BRUCE L. SIMON
Email: bsimon@pswlaw.com

PEARSON, SIMON & WARSHAW, LLP
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2450
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 433-9000
Facsimile: (415) 433-9008



JOSEPH J. TABACCO, JR. *Todd A. Seaver*
Email: jtabacco@bermandevalerio.com

tseaver

BERMAN DEVALERIO
One California Street, Suite 900
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 433-3200
Facsimile: (415) 433-6382

*Interim Co-Lead Counsel for the
Direct Purchaser Plaintiffs*

By: _____
PANASONIC CORPORATION
Yoshio Ito
Senior Managing Director, Member of the Board

PEARSON, SIMON & WARSHAW, LLP
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2450
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 433-9000
Facsimile: (415) 433-9008

JOSEPH J. TABACCO, JR.
Email: jtabacco@bermandevalerio.com
BERMAN DEVALERIO
One California Street, Suite 900
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 433-3200
Facsimile: (415) 433-6382

*Interim Co-Lead Counsel for the
Direct Purchaser Plaintiffs*


By: 
PANASONIC CORPORATION
Yoshio Ito
Senior Managing Director, Member of the Board

EXHIBIT 2

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation			
Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic			
Monday August 28, 2017			
No.	Entity	Subsidiaries/Affiliates	Postmark
1	ACER INC		5/8/2017
2	ACER AMERICA CORPORATION		5/8/2017
3	GATEWAY INC		5/8/2017
4	GATEWAY US RETAIL INC		5/8/2017
5	GORDON AMAN		5/9/2017
6	GEORGE S GEIGER		5/9/2017
7	HYON YOM		5/10/2017
8	BLACKBERRY LIMITED		5/10/2017
9	BLACKBERRY CORPORATION		5/10/2017
10	BLACKBERRY SINGAPORE		5/10/2017
11	BLACKBERRY UK		5/10/2017
12	SARAH BRAVO		5/11/2017
13	MICHAEL AUGUSTINI		5/12/2017
14	PHILIP SNYDER		5/12/2017
15	NADINE LANGIN		5/12/2017
16	MARY FLORO		5/13/2017
17	GEORGE PATTERSON		5/13/2017
18	HUGH WRIGHT		5/13/2017
19	SHIRLEY RAMEY		5/13/2017
20	DONALD MICHAEL		5/13/2017
21	TOMMIE WINDHAM		5/13/2017
22	RUSTY JEWETT		5/13/2017
23	JOY DERTHICK		5/15/2017
24	NETTIE LEWIS		5/15/2017
25	KEVIN CHRISTMAN		5/15/2017
26	ESTATE OF DIANNE SHELLY		5/15/2017
27	KATHY MACH		5/15/2017
28	CATHERINE RAMBO		5/15/2017
29	JOAN BLUESTONE		5/15/2017
30	MARIA DIAZ		5/15/2017
31	PATRICIA DEIKE		5/15/2017
32	SANDRA W. KLUTH		5/16/2017
33	ART GONZALES		5/16/2017
34	ROBERT MCGRATH		5/16/2017
35	FREDERICK MILLER		5/16/2017
36	AMANDA WITHROW		5/16/2017
37	GREGG BAKER		5/16/2017
38	CHARLES WOLLASTON		5/16/2017
39	BONNIE MUHL		5/17/2017
40	WAYNE HILCHEN		5/17/2017
41	GRANT COUNTY		5/17/2017
42	TROY LANGLEIE		5/17/2017
43	EDITH C. MCQUEEN		5/17/2017
44	HUGH BARTON		5/17/2017
45	MAKOTO YAMAZAKI		5/17/2017
46	MICHAEL FLEISCHER		5/18/2017
47	GERALD PIASKOWSKI		5/19/2017
48	EVELYN COHN		5/19/2017
49	MICHAEL PETERS		5/19/2017
50	JAMES LEWIS		5/19/2017
51	CITY OF AUBURN		5/19/2017
52	HP INC		5/19/2017
		2040523 ONTARIO INC.	
		3086025 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY	
		3COM (AUSTRIA) GES.M.B.H	
		3COM (SCHWEIZ) AG	
		3COM (THAILAND) COMPANY LIMITED	
		3COM (U.K.) LIMITED	
		3COM (UK) LIMITED	
		3COM ASIA LIMITED HANGZHOU BRANCH	
		3COM ASIA LIMITED BEIJING BRANCH	
		3COM ASIA LIMITED	
		3COM ASIA LIMITED	
		3COM ASIA PACIFIC RIM PTE LIMITED	
		3COM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	
		3COM BENELUX B.V. - BELGIUM BRANCH (BELGIUM BRANCH)	
		3COM BENELUX B.V.	
		3COM BILGISAYER TICARET A.S.	
		3COM CANADA CO.	
		3COM CAPITAL CORPORATION	
		3COM CORPORATION	
		3COM DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.	
		3COM DO BRASIL SERVICOS LTDA.	
		3COM EUROPE LIMITED - RUSSIA BRANCH OFFICE (RUSSIA BRANCH OF	
		3COM EUROPE LIMITED	
		3COM GMBH - CZECH REPUBLIC BRANCH (CZECH REPUBLIC BRANCH)	
		3COM GMBH	
		3COM HOLDINGS LIMITED	
		3COM HOLDINGS SAS	
		3COM IBERIA S.A.	
		3COM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	
		3COM INTERNATIONAL INC. - DUBAI BRANCH (DUBAI BRANCH)	
		3COM INTERNATIONAL INC. TAIWAN BRANCH	
		3COM INTERNATIONAL INC.	
		3COM INTERNATIONAL INC.	

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

		3COM INTERNATIONAL INC.
		3COM IRELAND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (IRELAND BRANCH)
		3COM IRELAND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
		3COM ISRAEL LIMITED
		3COM ITALIA S.R.L.
		3COM KOREA LLC
		3COM MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.
		3COM NORDIC AB
		3COM PENSION SCHEME (1996) TRUSTEES LIMITED
		3COM POLSKA SP. Z.O.O.
		3COM S.A.S. - SAUDI ARABIA BRANCH
		3COM S.A.S.
		3COM SOUTH ASIA PTE LIMITED
		3COM TECHNOLOGIES (IRELAND BRANCH)
		3COM TECHNOLOGIES
		3COM U.K. HOLDINGS LIMITED
		3COM VENTURES INC.
		3PAR GMBH
		3PAR GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS INC.
		3PAR HONG KONG LIMITED
		3PAR HONG KONG LTD (BEIJING REP OFFICE)
		3PAR HONG KONG LTD (SHANGHAI REP OFFICE)
		3PAR INC.
		3PAR LIMITED FRANCE REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE (FRANCE REP OFFICE)
		3PAR LIMITED NETHERLANDS REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE (NETHERLANDS)
		3PAR LIMITED SWITZERLAND REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE (SWITZERLAND)
		3PAR LIMITED
		3PAR LTD
		3PAR PTY. LTD.
		3PAR SINGAPORE PTE LIMITED (KOREA BRANCH)
		3PAR SINGAPORE PTE. LIMITED
		ABERDEEN MERGER CORPORATION
		ABS APPLICATION SYSTEMS (PTY) LTD.
		ABS COMPUTER SALES (PTY) LTD.
		ABS COMPUTER SERVICES (PTY) LTD.
		ABS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (PTY) LTD.
		ACCIONES PRODUCTIVAS S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
		AOME HOLDINGS LTD.
		APOLLO CONSUMER PRODUCTS LTD
		APOLLO WORLD TRADE INC
		APPIQ INC.
		APPIQ (UK) LIMITED
		APPIQ SECURITIES CORPORATION
		APPIQ TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
		APSYLOG GMBH
		APSYLOG INC.
		APTITUDE MANAGEMENT CONSULTING W.L.L.
		ARCSIGHT LLC
		ARCSIGHT (HONG KONG) LIMITED
		ARCSIGHT (UK) LIMITED
		ARCSIGHT AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
		ARCSIGHT CANADA CO.
		ARCSIGHT GERMANY GMBH
		ARCSIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC. (DUBAI BRANCH)
		ARCSIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC. BUREAU DE LIAISON (FRANCE)
		ARCSIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC. REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE (ITALY)
		ARCSIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC.
		ARCSIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC. BEIJING REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
		ARCSIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC. OFIC REPRESENTACION (SPAIN REP.
		ARCSIGHT INTERNATIONAL INC. PAYROLL OFFICE (NETHERLANDS)
		ARCSIGHT K.K.
		ARCSIGHT MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
		ARCSIGHT SINGAPORE PTE. LIMITED
		ARCSIGHT SWITZERLAND GMBH
		ARCSIGHT TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED
		ARJUNA SOLUTIONS LIMITED
		ARLE A/S
		ARTEIS INC.
		ASPIRE HOLDINGS LIMITED
		ATOS ORIGIN MIDDLE EAST SAS ABU DHABI BRANCH (UNITED ARAB EM
		AURASMA INC.
		AURASMA LIMITED
		AUTONOMY INC.
		AUTONOMY AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
		AUTONOMY BELGIUM BVBA
		AUTONOMY CORPORATION LIMITED
		AUTONOMY DIGITAL GMBH
		AUTONOMY DIGITAL LIMITED
		AUTONOMY DIGITAL LLC
		AUTONOMY DIGITAL SARL
		AUTONOMY EUROPE HOLDINGS LIMITED
		AUTONOMY FRANCE SARL
		AUTONOMY GERMANY GMBH
		AUTONOMY ITALY SRL
		AUTONOMY KK
		AUTONOMY NA HOLDINGS INC.
		AUTONOMY NETHERLANDS BV

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	AUTONOMY NORDIC AS
	AUTONOMY PROMOTE INC.
	AUTONOMY PROMOTE LIMITED
	AUTONOMY SOFTWARE ASIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	AUTONOMY SPAIN SL
	AUTONOMY SWEDEN AB
	AUTONOMY SYSTEMS (BEIJING) LIMITED COMPANY
	AUTONOMY SYSTEMS (CANADA) LTD.
	AUTONOMY SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
	AUTONOMY SYSTEMS LIMITED
	AUTONOMY SYSTEMS SINGAPORE PTE LTD
	AUTONOMY SYSTEMS SOFTWARE SOUTH AFRICA
	AUTONOMY TS1 LLC
	AUTONOMY TS2 LLC
	AUTUMNVEST PROPERTY LIMITED
	AVANTEK INC.
	AXIOM CONNECTION LIMITED
	BALLGAME ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	BASYS AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS LIMITED
	BAXVILLE CORPORATION N.V.
	BEIJING H3C TECHNOLOGIE CO. LTD
	BERMAN ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	BETULA HOLDING N.V.
	BILDERSERVICE.DE GMBH
	BITFONE ASIA-PACIFIC K.K.
	BITFONE CORPORATION BEIJING REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
	BITFONE CORPORATION
	BITFONE ELECTRONICS (BEIJING) LTD CORPORATION
	BITFONE INC.
	BITFONE INTERNATIONAL INC (UK BRANCH)
	BITFONE INTERNATIONAL INC. (KOREA BRANCH)
	BITFONE INTERNATIONAL INC.
	BLAZE PRINTING (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
	BLAZE PRINTING B.V.
	BLAZE PRINTING HOLDINGS LIMITED DUBAI BRANCH (UNITED ARAB EM
	BLAZE PRINTING HOLDINGS LIMITED
	BLUESTONE EUROPE LTD.
	BLUESTONE SOFTWARE INC.
	BLUESTONE SOFTWARE AB
	BOMBINI INVESTMEN N.V.
	BONNATERRE N.V.
	BRISTOL TECHNOLOGY INC.
	BRISTOL TECHNOLOGY B.V.
	BRISTOL TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED
	BULLDOG ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	C ONOSCERE COMERCIO DE SOFTWARE LTDA
	CEC EUROPE SERVICE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
	CFSSPV1 L.L.C.
	CFSSPV2 L.L.C.
	CHINA HEWLETT-PACKARD CO. LTD.
	CHIPCOM JAPAN KK
	CITYMAX EGYPT SAE
	CITYMAX INTEGRATED INFORMATION SYSTEMS LTD
	CITYMAX RA LIMITED
	CLIQUE INTELLIGENCE INC.
	CLUBRIS NETWORKS (ASIA) PTE. LTD.
	COCREATE SOFTWARE LTD
	CODEARTS GMBH
	COLORADO ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	COLORADO HOLDINGS LLC
	COLUBRIS INC.
	COLUBRIS JAPAN KK
	COLUBRIS NETWORKS (ASIA) PTE. LTD. (KOREA BRANCH)
	COLUBRIS NETWORKS CANADA CO.
	COLUBRIS NETWORKS INC.
	COLUBRIS NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL INC.
	COLUBRIS NETWORKS LIMITED
	COMPAQ S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	COMPAQ (CHINA) INVESTMENT CO. LTD.
	COMPAQ ASIA FULFILLMENT CENTER PTE LTD
	COMPAQ ASIA PTE. LIMITED
	COMPAQ CAYMAN HOLDINGS COMPANY
	COMPAQ CAYMAN HOLDINGS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP II
	COMPAQ CAYMAN ISLANDS INVESTMENT COMPANY
	COMPAQ CAYMAN ISLANDS VISION COMPANY
	COMPAQ COMPUTER (DELAWARE) LLC
	COMPAQ COMPUTER (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
	COMPAQ COMPUTER (MAURITIUS)
	COMPAQ COMPUTER (SHANGHAI) COMPANY LIMITED
	COMPAQ COMPUTER (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD
	COMPAQ COMPUTER (THAILAND) LTD
	COMPAQ COMPUTER ASIA PTE. LTD
	COMPAQ COMPUTER ASIA/PACIFIC PTE. LTD.
	COMPAQ COMPUTER AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
	COMPAQ COMPUTER BDG (RUSSIAN FEDERATION REPRESENTATIVE OFFIC
	COMPAQ COMPUTER BDG GMBH ABU DHABI BRANCH
	COMPAQ COMPUTER CARIBBEAN INC.

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	COMPAQ COMPUTER CAYMAN LP
	COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION
	COMPAQ COMPUTER CUSTOMER SUPPORT CENTER GMBH
	COMPAQ COMPUTER DEUTSCHLAND GMBH (HOLDING)
	COMPAQ COMPUTER DISTRIBUTION (IRELAND) LIMITED
	COMPAQ COMPUTER EGYPT LLC
	COMPAQ COMPUTER EMEA B.V. GERMAN BRANCH
	COMPAQ COMPUTER EQYPT
	COMPAQ COMPUTER FZE
	COMPAQ COMPUTER GMBH (RUSSIAN FEDERATION REPRESENTATIVE OFFI
	COMPAQ COMPUTER GROUP LIMITED
	COMPAQ COMPUTER HOLDING LIMITED
	COMPAQ COMPUTER HOLDINGS LTD
	COMPAQ COMPUTER HOLDINGS S.R.L.
	COMPAQ COMPUTER HONG KONG LIMITED
	COMPAQ COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
	COMPAQ COMPUTER LIMITED
	COMPAQ COMPUTER MADEIRA LDA
	COMPAQ COMPUTER NW AFRICA SARL
	COMPAQ COMPUTER PANAMA INC.
	COMPAQ COMPUTER S.R.L.
	COMPAQ COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES (CHINA) CO. LTD
	COMPAQ COMPUTER UK ENTERPRISE LIMITED
	COMPAQ COMPUTERS (1996) LTD.
	COMPAQ EMEA ENTERPRISE SERVICES INC.
	COMPAQ EMEA ENTERPRISE SERVICES INC. (GERMANY BRANCH)
	COMPAQ FINANCIAL SERVICES SAS
	COMPAQ FSC (BARBADOS) INC.
	COMPAQ HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.
	COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC
	COMPAQ INTEGRATION AND TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LLC
	COMPAQ INTERNATIONAL PROCUREMENT CORPORATION
	COMPAQ LATIN AMERICA CORPORATION (CHILE BRANCH)
	COMPAQ LATIN AMERICA CORPORATION (ECUADOR BRANCH)
	COMPAQ LATIN AMERICA CORPORATION (PUERTO RICO BRANCH)
	COMPAQ LATIN AMERICA CORPORATION
	COMPAQ LATIN AMERICA CORPORATION
	COMPAQ LATIN AMERICA CORPORATION
	COMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES (AUSTRALIA) PROPRIETARY LIMITED
	COMPAQ TRADEMARK B.V.
	COMPAQ TSO INC.
	COMPAQ TSO INC. (SAUDI BRANCH)
	COMPAQ VENTURES PTE. LTD.
	COMPAQ WORKS K.K.
	COMPAQ-AUSTIN INC.
	COMPQ1 SAS
	COMPQ3 SAS
	COMPUTER DISASTER RECOVERY EUROPE LIMITED
	COMPUTER DISASTER RECOVERY LIMITED
	COMPUTER FACILITIES SERVICES MEXICO S.A. DE C.V SOFOM E.N.R.
	COMPUTER INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
	COMPUTER INSURANCE COMPANY
	COMPUTER MEXICO HOLDING S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	CONSERVA SOFTWARE CORPORATION
	CONVEX COMPUTER B.V.
	CORPORATION 1106
	CREEKPATH SYSTEMS LIMITED
	CUSTOM EDGE INCORPORATED
	DATA PREMIUM SYSTEMS SDN BHD
	DATABASE TECNOLOGIE S.R.L. IN LIQUIDATION
	DAZEL (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED
	DAZEL (UK) LTD
	DAZEL CORPORATION
	DEC (CIS) B.V. (RUSSIAN FEDERATION REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE)
	DEC CIS B.V. UKRAINE REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
	DICHENG INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT (DEC) TECHNICAL CENTER (ISRAEL) LIMITED
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT (THAILAND) LIMITED
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT BETRIEBLICHE ALTRESVERSORGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CHILE LIMITADA
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CHINA INC
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CHINA LTD.
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CO LIMITED
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION (CONSULTANCY) LIMITED
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT INCORPORATED
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL BETRIEBLICHE ALTERSVERSORGUN
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT PRC LIMITED
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT SCOTLAND
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT SINGAPORE PTE LTD
	DIGITAL EQUIPMENT SME LIMITED
	DIGITAL EQOWPMENT CORPORATION (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD.
	DISCOVERY MINING LIMITED
	DISTRICT ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	DMA BRACKNELL LIMITED

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	DOUBLE B ACQUISITION CORP.
	DPTECHNOLOGIES B.V.
	DREMEDIA LIMITED
	DVOIT LIMITED
	E.D.S. CHILE LIMITADA
	E.D.S. DE MEXICO SOCIEDAD DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADA DE CAP
	E.D.S. GULF STATES W.L.L. DUBAI BRANCH (UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
	E.D.S. GULF STATES W.L.L. (SAUDI BRANCH)
	E.D.S. INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
	E.D.S. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
	E.D.S. SPECTRUM CORPORATION
	E.D.S. WORLD CORPORATION (FAR EAST) VENEZUELA C.C.A.
	EAGLES MERGER CORPORATION
	EBREVIATE UK LIMITED
	EDS S.R.O. V LIKVIDACI
	EDS (AUSTRALIA) SUPERANNUATION FUND PTY LTD
	EDS (CHINA) CO. LTD.
	EDS (ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS) LIMITED
	EDS (KOREA) LLC
	EDS (NEW ZEALAND) PENSIONS LIMITED
	EDS (NEW ZEALAND)
	EDS (PAYMENT SERVICES) PTY LIMITED
	EDS (SCHWEIZ) GMBH
	EDS (SCOTLAND) FINANCE PARTNERSHIP
	EDS 1994 TRUSTEE LIMITED
	EDS AFRICA (MUREX) LIMITED (IVORY COAST BRANCH)
	EDS AFRICA (MUREX) LIMITED (KENYA BRANCH)
	EDS AFRICA (MUREX) LIMITED (MADAGASCAR BRANCH)
	EDS AFRICA (MUREX) LIMITED (MALI BRANCH)
	EDS AFRICA (MUREX) LIMITED
	EDS AFRICA (MUREX) LTD. BURKINA FASO BRANCH
	EDS AFRICA (PTY) LTD
	EDS AFRICAN HOLDINGS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
	EDS APPLICATION SERVICES GMBH
	EDS ASIA PACIFIC HOLDINGS
	EDS BELGIE/BELGIQUE BVBA
	EDS BULGARIA FOOD
	EDS BUSINESS SERVICES PTY LTD
	EDS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS GMBH
	EDS CANADA CORP.
	EDS CONSULTING AG
	EDS CONSULTING INTERNATIONAL SOCIEDAD DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIM
	EDS CONSULTING SERVICES ITALIA S.R.L.
	EDS CONSULTING SERVICES S.A.S.
	EDS CREDIT SERVICES LIMITED
	EDS DEFENCE SERVICES LIMITED
	EDS DEFENSE N.V. IN LIQUIDATION
	EDS DESENVOLVIMENTO DE PRODUTOS LTDA.
	EDS DEUTSCHLAND BETEILIGUNGS GMBH & CO. KG
	EDS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	EDS DEUTSCHLAND VERWALTUNGS GMBH
	EDS ELECTRONIC DATA SISTEMLERI TICARET LUTUTED SIRKETI
	EDS ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (HONG KONG) LIMITED (SHANGHAI RE
	EDS ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (HONG KONG) LIMITED (SHENZHEN RE
	EDS ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (PHILIPPINES) INC
	EDS ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (THAILAND) CO. LTD
	EDS ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS DEL PERU S.R.L.
	EDS ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS ITALIA SOFTWARE S.R.L.
	EDS ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L.
	EDS ELEKTRONIKUS ADATRENDSZER MAGYARORSZAG KFT
	EDS ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS AFRICA (PTY) LIMITED
	EDS EPSILON SNC
	EDS EUROPE
	EDS FINANCE (CAYMAN)
	EDS FINANCE LTD
	EDS FINANCE PARTNERSHIP (CANADA) L.P.
	EDS FINANCE PARTNERSHIP (CAYMAN) L.P.
	EDS FINLAND OY AB
	EDS FOUNDATION
	EDS GLOBAL CONTRACTS LLC
	EDS HOLDING GMBH
	EDS IN. SER. S.R.L.
	EDS INFORMATION BUSINESS GMBH
	EDS INTERNATIONAL (GREECE) EPE
	EDS IT-SERVICES S.R.L.
	EDS IT-SERVICES UAB
	EDS JAPAN LLC
	EDS JAPAN Y.K.
	EDS MAGYARORSZAG TANACSADO KFT.
	EDS MEXICANA S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	EDS MSC (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
	EDS NAMIBIA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
	EDS NOMINEES LIMITED
	EDS NORGE AS
	EDS OPERATIONS SERVICES GMBH (MOSCOW RUSSIA BRANCH)
	EDS OPERATIONS SERVICES GMBH (ST. PETERSBURG BRANCH)
	EDS OPERATIONS SERVICES GMBH

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	EDS POLAND SP Z.O.O.
	EDS PROFESSIONNEL SECTEUR FINANCIER (PSF) LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L.
	EDS SECRETARIAL SERVICES LIMITED
	EDS SLOVAKIA S.R.O. V LIKVIDACII
	EDS SOUTH LLC
	EDS SWEDEN AB
	EDS TUNISIA SARL
	EDS UK LIMITED
	EDS VANCO (PTY) LTD.
	EDS VERMOGENSVERWALTUNGS GMBH
	EDS WORLD CORPORATION (FAR EAST) LLC
	EDS WORLD CORPORATION (NETHERLANDS) LLC
	EDS-ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS DO BRASIL LTDA
	EHRO HOLDING COMPANY
	EINHORN YAFFEE PRESCOTT
	ESIS LIMITED
	ELDORADO COMPUTING INC.
	ELECTRONIC BATA SYSTEMS (EDS) ISRAEL LTD.
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEM LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (EDS AUSTRIA) GMBH
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (EDS) DE ARGENTINA S.R.L.
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (EDS) DE COSTA RICA LIMITADA
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (EDS) DE GUATEMALA LIMITADA
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (EDS) INTERNATIONAL B.V.
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (EDSECUADOR) CIA LTDA
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (EGYPT) SAE
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (IRELAND) LIMITED
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS (SHANGHAI) COMPANY LIMITED
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS - BELGIUM BVBA
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS ESPANA S.L.
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS IT SERVICES (M) SDN. BHD.
	ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS TAIWAN CORPORATION
	ELECTRONIC DIGITAL SYSTEMS MOROCCO SARL
	ENGLAND
	ES SHARED SERVICE CENTER S.P.A.
	ES SHARED SERVICE CENTER SOCIETA PER AZIONI BRANCH AUSTRIA
	ESCADOR GMBH
	ETALK CORPORATION
	EURYTE WIRELESS HOLDINGS N.V.
	EVITA HOLDINGS ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	EVITA SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	EVITA SOFTWARE NORTH AMERICA ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	EXCELLERATEHRO RELOCATION & ASSIGNMENT SERVICES LLC
	EXCELLERATEHRO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	EXCELLERATEHRO CANADA CO.
	EXCELLERATEHRO LLP
	EXCELLERATEHRO NEDERLAND B.V.
	EXCELLERATEHRO SERVICOS DE RECURSOS HUMANOS DO BRASIL LTDA.
	EXCELLERATEHRO SHARE PLAN SERVICES (GUERNSEY) LIMITED
	EXCELLERATEHRO UK LIMITED
	EXCELLERATEHRO WORLD SERVICES LLC
	EXCHANGEBRIDGE INC.
	EXSTREAM FRANCE AND SOUTHERN EUROPE SAS
	EXSTREAM HOLDINGS INC.
	EXSTREAM INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS I INC.
	EXSTREAM INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS II INC.
	EXSTREAM INTERNATIONAL
	EXSTREAM NORDIC AS
	EXSTREAM PACIFIC PTY LIMITED
	EXSTREAM SALES COMPANY INC.
	EXSTREAM SOFTWARE LLC
	EXSTREAM SOFTWARE CEE S.R.O. V LIKVIDACI
	EXSTREAM SOFTWARE GERMANY GMBH
	EXSTREAM SOFTWARE NORTH AMERICA LLC
	EXSTREAM SOFTWARE UK LIMITED
	EXTREME LOGIC INC.
	EXTRICITY CANADA CORP.
	EXTRICITY GMBH
	EXTRICITY HOLDING B.V.
	EXTRICITY LIMITED (AKA EXTRICITY SOFTWARE LIMITED)
	EXTRICITY SARL
	EYP EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LLC
	EYP MISSION CRITICAL ENGINEERING INC
	EYP MISSION CRITICAL FACILITIES INC.
	EYP MISSION CRITICAL FACILITIES (UK) LIMITED
	F.H. COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED
	FLEET SYSTEMS INC.
	FLLC HEWLETT-PACKARD BEL
	FORTIFY INTERNATIONAL INC.
	FORTIFY INTERNATIONAL INC (UK BRANCH)
	FORTIFY NORTH AMERICA INC
	FORTIFY SOFTWARE EUROPE B.V.
	FORTIFY SOFTWARE GODO KAISHA
	FORTIFY SOFTWARE INC (BEIJING REP OFFICE)
	FORTIFY SOFTWARE INC (HONGKONG BRANCH)
	FORTIFY SOFTWARE INC
	FORTIFY SOFTWARE LLC

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	FPRINT UK LIMITED
	FUJIAN COMPAQ ECOMMERCE TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD
	GARGANTA CORPORATION B.V.
	GEMS TECHNO SOLUTIONS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
	GENEVA INVESTMENTS N.V.
	GENOA ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	GLOBAL E-BUSINESS OPERATIONS CENTRE SRL
	GLOBAL E-BUSINESS OPERATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
	GLOBAL E-BUSINESS OPERATIONS SP. Z.O.O.
	GLOBAL LINXS GMBH
	GLOBAL SERVICES SRL
	GRAM GLOBAL OPERATIONS LIMITED
	GRAM INC.
	GRASSMOUNT INVESTMENTS LIMITED
	GRIERSON GILCHRIST LIMITED
	H3C HOLDINGS LIMITED
	H3C TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
	H3C TECHNOLOGIES (RUS) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
	H3C TECHNOLOGIES CO. LIMITED
	H3C TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN K.K.
	HANDSPRING CORPORATION
	HANDSPRING INTERNATIONAL LTD.
	HANDSPRING SINGAPORE PTE LTD
	HANGZHOU H3C TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD R & D CENTER - BEIJING
	HANGZHOU H3C TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD R & D CENTER - SHENZHEN
	HANGZHOU H3C TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD
	HANGZHOU QUEENHIVE SOFTWARE CO. LTD.
	HANOVER ASIA PACIFIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED
	HAWK MERGER CORPORATION
	HCWLETT-PACKARD ZWEITE VERMOGENSVERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COLOMBIA LTDA.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SERVICIOS ESPANA S.L. SUCURSAL EN MONACO
	HEWLETT-PACKARD UGANDA LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD 2RD VOLENDAM B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (BRACKNELL) HOLDINGS LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS) INC.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (CANADA) CO.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (CHINA) INVESTMENT LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (CHONGQING) CO. LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (CHONGQING) MANUFACTURING EXPORT PROCUREMENT
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (HP) RE LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (INDIA) SOFTWARE OPERATION PRIVATE LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (ISRAEL) LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (JAPAN NK) HOLDINGS C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (LABUAN) LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (M) SDN. BHD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (MANUFACTURING) LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (MAURITIUS) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (NIGERIA) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (PENANG) SDN. BHD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (ROMANIA) SRL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (SCHWEIZ) GMBH ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG REINACH (S
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (SCHWEIZ) GMBH ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG URDORF (SW
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (SCHWEIZ) GMBH ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG URTENEN
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (SCHWEIZ) GMBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (SUISSE) SARL SUCCURSALE DE MEYRIN
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (SUISSE) SARL SUCCURSALE DU MONT-SUR-LAUSANN
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (TANZANIA) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (TECHNICAL) B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD (THAILAND) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD 1997 SOUTH AFRICA (PROPRIETARY) LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AALSMEER B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ALKMAAR B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ALMELO B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ALMERE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AMERSFOORT B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AMSTELVEEN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AMSTERDAM HOLDING B.V. NIEDERLASSUNG DEUTSCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AMSTERDAM HOLDING B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ANGOLA LTDA.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AP (HONG KONG) LIMITED PHILIPPINE REGIONAL O
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AP (HONG KONG) LIMITED (PAKISTAN BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AP (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AP (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AP (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD APS (CEASED TO EXIST)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD APS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ARABIA LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ARGENTINA S.R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ARNHEM B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ASIA PACIFIC SERVICES CORPORATION
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ASSEN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AUSTRALIA CONSOLIDATED PTY. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AUSTRALIA FINANCE PTY. LIMITED

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	HEWLETT-PACKARD AUSTRALIA GROUP HOLDINGS PTY. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AUSTRALIA HOLDINGS PTY. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AUSTRALIA PTY LTD (FIJI BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AZIA LLC (CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD AZIA LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BAARN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BARCELONA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BARI B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BARNEVELD B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BELGIUM SPRL/BVBA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BELGRADE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERGEN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERLIN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA ENTERPRISES LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA ENTERPRISES L.P.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA HOLDINGS II L.P.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA HOLDINGS III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA HOLDINGS IV L.P.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA HOLDINGS L.P.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA INTERNATIONAL II LP
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA INTERNATIONAL III L.P.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA INTERNATIONAL L.P.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA INVESTMENTS II LP
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA INVESTMENTS L.P.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA PARTNERSHIP L.P.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERMUDA SERVICES LP
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BERN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BEST B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BI LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BI II LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BORDEAUX B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BRASIL LTDA.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BRAZIL HOLDINGS LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BRIELLE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BRUSSELS B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD BULGARIA EOOD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD C.I.S. B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CAIN HOLDINGS LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CAMBRIDGE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CANADA INVESTMENTS CO.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CANADA INVESTMENTS II CO.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CAPELLE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBBEAN MANUFACTURING B.V LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBBEAN MANUFACTURING B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE B.V. (SINGAPORE BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V. (COSTA RICA BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CARIBE Y ANDINA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CDS (NEDERLAND) B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CDS BELGIUM BVBA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CDS FRANCE SAS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CDS GMBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CDS HOLDING B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CDS IRELAND LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CDS LIMITED (ISLE OF MAN BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CDS LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CENTRAL EASTERN EUROPEAN HOLDING GMBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CENTRE DE COMPETENCES FRANCE SAS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CENTRO DE SERVICIOS GLOBALES S. DE R.L. DE C
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CENTROAMERICA CAC LTDA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CERVIN SARL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CFS INDIA LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CHILE COMERCIAL LIMITADA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD CIRCEO (CAYMAN) COMPANY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COLOGNE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COLOMBIA LIMITADA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COLORADO B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COLORSPAN INC - DUTCH BRANCH (NETHERLANDS BR
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COLORSPAN INC.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COLORSPAN EMEA (NETHERLANDS BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMMUNICATION SERVICES LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY (BOLIVIA BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPUTADORES LIMITADA

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

		HEWLETT-PACKARD CONSULTORIA Y APLICACIONES ESPANA S.L.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD COORDINATION CENTER CVBA/SCRL
		HEWLETT-PACKARD COPENHAGEN B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CORPORATION (M) SDN. BHD.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD COSTA RICA LTDA
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CREDIT CORPORATION
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CRS (AUSTRIA) GMBH
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CRS (NETHERLANDS) B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CRS (SPAIN) S.L.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CUSTOMER DELIVERY SERVICES S.L.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CUSTOMER DELIVERY SERVICES ITALIA SRL
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CUSTOMER REFERRAL SERVICES-PRESTACAO DE SERV
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CUSTOMER SERVICES LTD.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD CYPRUS LTD
		HEWLETT-PACKARD D.O.O. DRUZBA ZA TEHNOLOSKE RESITVE
		HEWLETT-PACKARD D.O.O.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD D.O.O.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DE HONDURAS S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DE NICARAGUA Y COMPANIA LIMITADA
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DELAWARE CAPITAL INC.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVENTER B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DIEMEN B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DOKKUM B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DOMINICANA S.A.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DUBLIN (HOLDINGS) LTD.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DUBLIN B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DUSSELDORF B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EAGLE CORPORATION
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EAST AFRICA LIMITED
		HEWLETT-PACKARD ECUADOR CIA LTDA
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EDAM B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EIIG
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EGYPT LTD.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EINDHOVEN B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EL DJAZAIR SARL
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EMEA B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EMEA GMBH
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EMEA HOLDINGS II B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EMEA HOLDINGS II B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EMMEN B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD ENTERPRISES LLC
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EQUITY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
		HEWLETT-PACKARD ERSTE BETEILIGUNGS GMBH
		HEWLETT-PACKARD ERSTE VERMOGENSVERWALTUNGS-UND BETEILIGUNGSG
		HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPANOLA S.L.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPA HOLDING B.V. NIEDERLASSUNG DEUTSCHLAN
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPA HOLDING B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPA HOLDING GMBH & CO. KG
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPA VERWALTUNGS GMBH
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPE B.V. REGIONAL BRANCH OFFICE
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPE B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPE BV AMSTERDAM MEYRIN BRANCH
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPE FINANCE LIMITED ISRAEL BRANCH
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPE FINANCE LTD.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD EVEREST LLC
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FEDERAL LLC
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCE LTD.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCE N.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCECO CVBA
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES (DUBAI) LIMITED
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES (ILLINOIS) LLC
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA COMPANY - FILIALE
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA COMPANY
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES EUROPE ASSET MANAGEMENT L
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED I
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED I
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED N
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED N
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED S
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED S
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED U
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED Z
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED -
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED S
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING LIMITED DENMARK B
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES HOLDING
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES ISRAEL LIMITED ISRAEL BRA
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES ISRAEL LIMITED
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES LATIN AMERICAN HOLDING LI
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FLORENCE B.V.
		HEWLETT-PACKARD FOR TRADE D.O.O. SARAJEVO

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	HEWLETT-PACKARD FRANCE SAS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD FS FRANCE SAS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD FUNDING MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD G.K.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD G1 SPV (CAYMAN) COMPANY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GALWAY LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GCS.M.B.H. (RUSSIAN FEDERATION REPRESENTATIV
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GESELLSCHAFT MBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GHANA LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBAL DELIVERY BULGARIA CENTER EOOD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBAL DELIVERY TUNISIA CENTER S.A.R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBAL ENTERPRISES B.V. IN LIQUIDATIE
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBAL HOLDINGS B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBAL INVESTMENTS B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBAL SERVICES PANAMA SA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBAL TRADING INC.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT LIMITED BANGALORE MEYRIN BRANCH (
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT LTD ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG MUNCHEN
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PRIVATE LIMITED (HONG KONG BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PRIVATE LIMITED (JAPAN BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PRIVATE LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PRIVATE LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PRIVATE LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PRIVATE LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GLOBALSOFT PRIVATE LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GMBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GOTHAM B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GOUDA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GRONINGEN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GSC COLOMBIA LTDA.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GUATEMALA LIMITADA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GULF SAS BAHRAIN BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD GULF SAS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HAARLEM B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HEEMSTEDE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HEERLEN B.V. (ARGENTINA BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HEERLEN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HELLAS EPE
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HILVERSUM B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HISPANIOLA LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HK SAR LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HOLDING B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HOLDING FRANCE SAS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HOLDING GMBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HOLDING IBERIA S.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HOLDING SARL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HOLDINGS LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HOLYSLOOT B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HONG KONG LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HOOFDDORP B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD HULL B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD IMMOBILIEN GMBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIA SALES PRIVATE LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V. (BELGIUM BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V. (FRANCE BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V. (GERMANY BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V. (ITALY BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V. (U.K. BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING SOLUTIONS EUROPE BVBA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INFORMATIKAI KORLATOLT FELELOSSEGU TARSASAG
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY R & D (SHANGHAI) CO.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNETIONAL GMBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTER-AMERICAS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL BANK PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD TAIWAN BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL SALES CORPORATION B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL SARL ABU DHABI BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL SARL BRANCH IN GORINCHEM
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL SARL GULF BRANCH OFFICE
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL SARL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE INC.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. BURKINA FASO BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. (UGANDA BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. ALBANIA BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. ALMATY BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. COMMERCIAL REPRESEN
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. IVORY COAST BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. LEBANON BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. LIBYAN BRANCH CF
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. LIBYAN BRANCH CTS

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. MADAGASCAR BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. MALI BRANCH (MALI B
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. MALTA BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. PALESTINE BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. SAUDI ARABIAN BRANC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. SAUDI ARABIAN BRANC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. SAUDI ARABIAN BRANC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. SAUDI ARABIAN BRANC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. SAUDI ARABIAN BRANC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. BRANCH OFFICE SKOPJ
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD INVESTMENTS LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD IRELAND (HOLDINGS) LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD IRELAND (SALES) LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD IRELAND 1 LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD IRELAND BUSINESS CONTINUITY SERVICES LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD IRELAND LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ISE GMBH (UKRAINE REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ISE GMBH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ISLE OF MAN LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD IT SERVICES SOCIEDAD DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMI
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ITALIANA S.R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD JAPAN LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD JAPAN HOLDING B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD JORDAN LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD JURA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD KAMPEN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD KATWIJK C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD KELLS MANUFACTURING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN
	HEWLETT-PACKARD KOREA LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD KSA LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD KSA LTD. QATAR BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LABORATORIES ISRAEL LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LANKA (PRIVATE) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LAREN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LATIN AMERICA LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LEASING LIMITED PUDONG BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LEASING LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LEIDEN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LELYSTAD B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LEMAN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LEMAN SARL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED (ISLE OF MAN BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LISBON B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LISSE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LIVERPOOL B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LONDON B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LTE B.V. (CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LTE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LUXEMBOURG DEVELOPMENT S.A R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LUXEMBOURG ENTERPRISES LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LUXEMBOURG ENTERPRISES S.A R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LUXEMBOURG HOLDINGS S.A R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LUXEMBOURG INTERNATIONAL S.A.R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LUXEMBOURG INVESTMENT S.A R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LUXEMBOURG PARTICIPATIONS S.A.R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LUXEMBOURG S.C.A.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD LYON B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MAASLAND C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MAASTRICHT B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MACAU LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MADRID B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MAGHREB S.A.R.L. SOCIETE A RESPONSABILITE LI
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MAGYARORSZAG KFT.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MALAYSIA TECHNOLOGY SDN. BHD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MANUFACTURING (THAILAND) CO. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MANUFACTURING LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MARIGALANTE LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MEASUREMENT EQUIPMENT LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MENA FZ - LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MENA FZ-LLC LIBYA BRANCH
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MEPEL B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MERCATOR B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MERCATOR HOLDING B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MERGECO I LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MERGECO II LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MERGECO III LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MERGECO IV LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MERGECO V LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MERGECO VI LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MEYRIN SARL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MIDDELBURG B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MIDDLE EAST FZ-LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MILAN B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MIS SLOVAKIA S.R.O.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MOCAMBIQUE LIMITADA

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	HEWLETT-PACKARD MONT BLANC B.V. (SINGAPORE BRANCH)
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MONT BLANC B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MS INC.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MULTIMEDIA SDN. BHD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD MUNICH B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NAMIBIA (PTY) LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NEDERLAND B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NEDERLAND INVESTMENTS B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NEVADA B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NEW ZEALAND AND AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NEW ZEALAND AND AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NEW ZEALAND
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NICE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NOORDWIJK B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NORDIC BVBA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NORDIC HOLDING AB
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NORGE AS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD NORGE HOLDING AS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD OF JAMAICA LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD OPERATIONS MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD OUTSOURCING ESPANA S.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD OY EESTI FILLAAL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD OY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PAKISTAN (PRIVATE) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PANAMA S. DE R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PARIS B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PENANG LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PERU S.R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PHILIPPINES CORPORATION
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PLANO LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD POLAND LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD POLSKA SP. Z O.O.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PORTOFINO B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PORTUGAL LDA.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PROCESOS DE NEGOCIO ESPANA S.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PRODUCTS B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PRODUCTS C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PRODUCTS CV 1 LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PRODUCTS CV 2 LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PSF LUXEMBOURG S.A R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PUERTO PICO B.V. LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PUERTO RICO B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD PUERTO RICO B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD QATAR S.P.C.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD REALISATION SNC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD REGIONAL SALES PTE. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ROME B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ROTTERDAM B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD S.R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD S.R.O.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SALEVE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SALZBURG B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SALZBURG HOLDING B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SARL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SERVICES SAUDI ARABIA COMPANY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SERVICIOS ESPANA S.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SERVICIOS PROFESIONALES S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SIA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SINGAPORE (PRIVATE) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SINGAPORE (SALES) PTE. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SINGAPORE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SINO INVESTMENT HOLDINGS
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SINO INVESTMENTS (II) CO. LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SINO INVESTMENTS (III) CO. LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SINO INVESTMENTS (IV) CO. LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SINO INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SITTARD B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SLOVAKIA S.R.O
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SOEST B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SOFTWARE LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SOLUTIONS COMPANY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SOLUTIONS DELIVERY LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SOUTH AFRICA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SOUTH EAST ASIA
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SOUTH PACIFIC PTY LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD START B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD STATE & LOCAL ENTERPRISE SERVICES INC.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD STRASBOURG B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SUNNYVALE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SVERIGE AB
	HEWLETT-PACKARD SVERIGE HOLDING AB
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TAIWAN LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TECHNOLOGIAL. LICENSZEK ES LICENSZNYUJTO KFT.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TECHNOLOGY CENTER INC.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS I
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TECHNOLOGY LICENSES AND LICENSING LIMITED LI

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	HEWLETT-PACKARD TEKNOLOJI COZUMLERI LIMITED SIRKETI
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TEKNOLOJI COZUMLERI LTD. STI. ANKARA SUBESI
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TEXEL B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD THE HAGUE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TRADING (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TRADING SARL GULF REGION MARKETING & COMPETE
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TRADING SARL REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE IN UKRAIN
	HEWLETT-PACKARD TRADING SARL
	HEWLETT-PACKARD U-IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD UK ENTERPRISES (1) LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ULM B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD UNITED B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD UTRECHT B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VELP B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VENEZUELA S.R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VENEZUELA C.C.A.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VENICE B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VENLO B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VIETNAM LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VIETNAM SOFTWARE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VISION B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VISION II B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VISION III B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VISION LTD
	HEWLETT-PACKARD VISION LUXEMBOURG S.A R.L.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD WEESP B.V
	HEWLETT-PACKARD WEST INDIES LIMITED
	HEWLETT-PACKARD WEST INDIES LTD.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD WORLD SERVICES CORPORATION
	HEWLETT-PACKARD WORLD TRADE LLC
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ZAANDAM C.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ZERMATT B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ZURICH B.V.
	HEWLETT-PACKARD ZWOLLE B.V.
	HIFLEX AG
	HIFLEX CORP
	HIFLEX GMBH
	HIFLEX POLAND SPOLKA Z ORGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA
	HIFLEX PRINT SUPPORT N.V.
	HIFLEX S.R.L.
	HIFLEX SOFTWARE GESMBH
	HIFLEX U.K. LIMITED
	HIGH AVAILABILITY SYSTEMS CO. LTD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS NIHON T
	HIGH TECH SERVICES INSURANCE LTD.
	HIGH TECH SERVICES RISK RETENTION GROUP INC.
	HP ADVANCED SOLUTIONS INC.
	HP AL ENTERPRISE SERVICES (FRANCE) SAS
	HP AL ENTERPRISE SERVICES (GERMANY) GMBH
	HP AL ENTERPRISE SERVICES ITALIA SRL
	HP BERLIN LLC
	HP BOTSWANA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
	HP CDS - CUSTOMER DELIVERY SERVICES PORTUGAL LDA
	HP CONGO (BRAZZAVILLE) S.A.U.
	HP COTE D'IVOIRE S.A.U.
	HP CRS (BELGIUM) BVBA/SPRL
	HP CRS (DENMARK) APS
	HP CRS (FINLAND) OY
	HP CRS (FRANCE) SAS
	HP CRS (GERMANY) GMBH
	HP CRS (SWEDEN) AB
	HP CRS (SWITZERLAND) GMBH
	HP CRS (UK) LIMITED
	HP CRS NORWAY AS
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES LLC
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES BAHRAIN QSTP-B
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES BAHRAIN W.L.L.
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES BPA PTY LTD
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES CONSOLIDATED HOLDING PTY LTD
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES CONSOLIDATED PTY LTD
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES DE EL SALVADOR LIMITADA DE CAPITAL VA
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES DEFENCE & SECURITY UK LTD
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES DELIVERY (WUHAN) CO. LTD.
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES ENERGY ITALIA S.R.L.
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES FINANCIAL PTY LTD
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES FOR BANKING MARKETS ITALIA S.R.L.
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES FRANCE S.A.S.
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES ITALIA S.R.L.
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES PORTUGAL LDA.
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES QUEENSLAND PTY LTD
	HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES UK LTD
	HP FACILITIES SERVICES (MALAYSIA) SDN.BHD.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES SPRL ITALY BRANCH (ITALY BRANCH)
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (CHILE) LIMITADA
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (COLOMBIA) LLC

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (COLOMBIA) LLC SUCURSAL COLOMBIA
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (JAPAN) K.K.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (NEW ZEALAND)
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (SINGAPORE) PTE LIMITED TAIWAN BRANCH
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES ARGENTINA S.R.L.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES ARRENDAMIENTO MERCANTIL S.A.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES ASSET MANAGEMENT SERVICES B.V.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES BRASIL LTDA.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY (KOREA)
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY (PUERTO RICO) CORP.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES GMBH ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG OSTERREICH (AU
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES GMBH
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS COMPANY
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES LATIN AMERICA HOLDING LLC
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES NETHERLANDS B.V.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES POLAND SP.Z.O.O.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES S.R.L.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES VENEZUELA C.C.A.
	HP FINANCIAL SERVICES VENEZUELA S.R.L.
	HP FINANZ SERVICE EINKAUF GMBH
	HP FINANZ SERVICE GMBH
	HP INFORMATION SECURITY UK LIMITED
	HP LEASING (B) SDN BHD
	HP MELODEO INC.
	HP MID-MARKET SOLUTIONS GMBH
	HP MUNICH LLC
	HP OPERATIONS VENEZUELA S.R.L.
	HP PREV - SOCIEDADE PREVIDENCIARIA PRIVADA
	HP SENEGAL S.A.U.
	HP SERVICES (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
	HP SUPER FUND (FORMERLY KNOWN AS COMPAQ SUPERANNUATION PTY.
	HP WEBOS LLC
	HP-E IT SOLUTIONS PLC
	HP-OMS (ISRAEL) LIMITED
	HPDIRECT INC.
	HPFS BRAZIL HOLDINGS B.V.
	HPFS CANADA HOLDINGS B.V.
	HPFS FUNDING B.V.
	HPFS GLOBAL HOLDINGS I LLC
	HPFS GLOBAL HOLDINGS II LLC
	HPFS GLOBAL HOLDINGS III LLC
	HPFS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS I C.V.
	HPFS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS II C.V.
	HPFS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS III C.V.
	HPFS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS IV B.V.
	HPFS KOREA HOLDINGS LIMITED
	HPFS LEASING (THAILAND) COMPANY LIMITED
	HPFS RENTAL S.R.L.
	HPFS VEERE B.V.
	HPFS VENTURE HOLDINGS LIMITED
	HPIB ISRAEL BRANCH
	HPQ HOLDINGS LLC
	HPWT HOLDINGS INC.
	HUA PU INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.
	HUAWEI-3COM (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.
	HUAWEI-3COM (SOUTH AFRICA) (PROPPRIETARY) LIMITED
	HX-STREAMLINING GMBH
	IBRIX INC.
	ICONCLUDE LLC
	IMD TECHNICAL SERVICES B.V.
	INDIA ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	INDIGO AMERICA INC.
	INDIGO GRAPHICS SYSTEMS B.V.
	INFORMATION SYSTEMS SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD.
	INSURANCE SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS CORP.
	INTER INITIA - COMERCIO INTERNACIONAL E SERVICIOS LIMITADA
	INTERWOVEN AB
	INTERWOVEN AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
	INTERWOVEN BV
	INTERWOVEN CANADA INC.
	INTERWOVEN GMBH
	INTERWOVEN HONG KONG LTD
	INTERWOVEN INC. TAIWAN BRANCH
	INTERWOVEN INC.
	INTERWOVEN INC.
	INTERWOVEN KOREA INC
	INTERWOVEN S.R.L.
	INTERWOVEN SARL
	INTERWOVEN SOFTWARE PTE LTD
	INTERWOVEN SOFTWARE SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD
	INTERWOVEN SOFTWARE SL
	INTERWOVEN UK LIMITED
	IRON MOUNTAIN DIGITAL KK
	ISTISERVICE S.R.L.
	ITELLIUM SYSTEMS & SERVICES GMBH

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	JAPAN NETWORK SYSTEM
	JJ-SIGHT SOFTWARE B.V.
	JS ENGINEERING
	KANGA ACQUISITION L.L.C.
	KEISAI ASOCIADOS C.A.
	KENSINGTON RESOURCES INC.
	KINTANA GMBH
	KINTANA SARL
	KNIFE ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	KNIGHTSBRIDGE SOLUTIONS (UK) LIMITED
	KNIGHTSBRIDGE SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS CORP.
	KNIGHTSBRIDGE SOLUTIONS LLC
	KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
	KNOWLIX CORPORATION
	LAKERS ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	LANCARE UK LIMITED
	LANSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY
	LANWORKS TEHNOLOGIES COMPANY
	LEFTHAND NETWORKS INC.
	LEFTHAND NETWORKS (UK) INC
	LEFTHAND NETWORKS (UK) INC.
	LEOPARD MERGER CORPORATION
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY E.D.S. UKRAINE
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HEWLETT-PACKARD UA
	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP HEWLETT-PACKARD (K)
	LOMBA FINANCE B.V.
	LOMBA HOLDING B.V.
	LONG SUCCESS OVERSEAS LIMITED
	LONGSAND LIMITED
	LORAN INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	LORAN NETWORK MANAGEMENT LTD.
	LORAN NETWORK SYSTEMS INC.
	LORAN NETWORK SYSTEMS LLC.
	LORAN NETWORKS MANAGEMENT LIMITED
	LORAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	M&DY CORPORATION (PTY) LTD
	MARS LANDING CORPORATION
	MAXSPEED INTERNATIONAL INC.
	MBROKER (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
	MEDAS PENSION TRUSTEES LTD.
	MEDIA ACCOUNTING SERVICES LIMITED
	MERCURY GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE LLC
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE S.L. UNIPERSONAL
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LIMITED
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (EUROPE) B.V. (BELGIUM BRANCH)
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (EUROPE) B.V.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (HK) LTD. (BEIJING REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (ISRAEL) LTD
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (KOREA) CO. LTD.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD- INDIA LIAISON OFFIC
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. - SHANGHAI REPRESE
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (SWITZERLAND) GMBH
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE (UK) LIMITED
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE A/S IN LIQUIDATION
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE AUSTRIA GES.M.B.H.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE B.V.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE BRAZIL LIMITED
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE CANADA CO.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE FRANCE SAS
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE FRESHWATER INC.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE GMBH
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE JAPAN KK
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE LUXEMBOURG S.A.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE NORDIC AB NORWEGIAN BRANCH (NORWAY BRANC
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE NORDIC AB
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE OY
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE PARTNERS L.L.C.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE POLAND SP ZOO
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE S.R.L.
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE SA (PTY) LIMITED
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE SALES AND SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	MERCURY INTERACTIVE VENTURES L.P.
	MERIDIO INC.
	MERIDIO HOLDINGS LIMITED
	MERIDIO LIMITED
	MERIDIO MANAGEMENT LIMITED
	MERIDIO TRUSTEES LIMITED
	MICROCOM CARIBE INC.
	MICROCOM COMMUNICATIONS (SOUTH A AFTRICA) PTY LTD.
	MICROCOM SYSTEMS INC.
	MICROLINK LLC
	MIMOSA SYSTEMS INC.
	MNP SALES B.V.

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	NARWHAL ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	NCORP LIMITED
	NEOWARE INC.
	NEOWARE (SHANGHAI) INC.
	NEOWARE AUSTRIA GMBH
	NEOWARE GMBH
	NEOWARE INC - AUSTRALIA BRANCH
	NEOWARE INVESTMENTS INC.
	NEOWARE LICENSING INC.
	NEOWARE SOUTHERN EUROPE SAS
	NEOWARE SYSTEMS B.V.
	NEOWARE UK HOLDING LIMITED
	NEOWARE UK LIMITED
	NETFOCUS S.L.
	NETMAN APS
	NEURODYNAMICS LIMITED
	NEW BUSINESS SYSTEM
	NHIC CORP.
	NHOLDINGS LIMITED
	NIHON HP NIN-I KUMIAI
	NOVADIGM INC.
	NOVADIGM DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	NOVADIGM EUROPE SARL
	NOVADIGM UK LTD
	NUR DO BRASIL LTDA
	NUR EUROPE NV
	NUR JAPAN LTD
	OCTOBER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	ODYSSEY ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	OEL SYSTEMS (PTY) LTD.
	OMNI MERGER CORPORATION
	ONE SHOT COLOR
	OOO 3KOM
	OOO HEWLETT-PACKARD FACTORY
	OOO HEWLETT-PACKARD RUS
	OPELIN INC.
	OPELIN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
	OPSWARE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	OPSWARE B.V.
	OPSWARE FRANCE EURL
	OPSWARE GERMANY GMBH
	OPSWARE HONG KONG LIMITED
	OPSWARE INC.
	OPSWARE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.
	OPSWARE JAPAN CO. LTD.
	OPSWARE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. (KOREA BRANCH)
	OPSWARE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. - TAIWAN BRANCH
	OPSWARE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
	OPSWARE SOFTWARE S.R.L.
	OPSWARE SWITZERLAND GMBH
	OPSWARE UK LIMITED
	OPTIMOST LIMITED
	OPTIMOST LLC
	ORCA ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	OUTERBAY TECHNOLOGIES EUROPE LIMITED
	OUTERBAY TECHNOLOGIES INC
	OUTERBAY TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
	P.T. ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS INDONESIA
	PALM INC.
	PALM ADVANTAGE MOBILE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CO. LT
	PALM ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED BEIJING REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
	PALM ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED TAIWAN BRANCH
	PALM ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED (SHANGHAI REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE)
	PALM ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
	PALM AUSTRALASIA PTY LIMITED
	PALM BENELUX B.V.
	PALM CANADA CO.
	PALM CHILE LIMITADA
	PALM COLOMBIA LIMITADA
	PALM COMERCIO DE APARCELHOS ELETRONICOS LTDA.
	PALM COMPUTING MEXICO SOCIEDAD DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADA D
	PALM EUROPE LIMITED SUCURSAL EN ESPANA
	PALM EUROPE LIMITED
	PALM FRANCE SAS
	PALM GENEVA SARL
	PALM GERMANY GMBH
	PALM GLOBAL OPERATIONS LIMITED
	PALM IRELAND INVESTMENT
	PALM ITALY S.R.L.
	PALM LATIN AMERICA INC (SUCURSAL ARGENTINA)
	PALM LATIN AMERICA INC.
	PALM SINGAPORE PTE LTD INDIA LIAISON OFFICE
	PALM SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
	PALM SOUTH AMERICA LLC
	PALM TRADEMARK HOLDING COMPANY LLC
	PEREGRINE BODHA INC.
	PEREGRINE BRIDGE SUBSIDIARY INC.

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	PEREGRINE CALIFORNIA PADRES INC.
	PEREGRINE DIAMOND INC.
	PEREGRINE FEDERAL SYSTEMS INC.
	PEREGRINE NETWORKS CANADA INC.
	PEREGRINE NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
	PEREGRINE ONTARIO BLUE JAYS INC.
	PEREGRINE OTTAWA NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
	PEREGRINE REMEDY INC.
	PEREGRINE REMEDY CAYMAN LTD.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS INC. (FRENCH BRANCH)
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS INC.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS A/S
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS AB
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS ARGENTINA SA
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS AS
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS B.V.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS DE MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT S.A.S.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS DO BRAZIL LIMITADA
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS GLOBAL LIMITED
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS GMBH
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS GMBH
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS KK
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS LIMITED - HONG KONG
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS LIMITED
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS LTD.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS NEW ZEALAND LTD.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS OF CANADA INC.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS OPERATIONS LIMITED (IRELAND)
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS OY
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS PRIVATE LTD
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS S.A.S.
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS SA
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS SPRL
	PEREGRINE SYSTEMS SRL
	PERFORMANT INC.
	PERLINA CORPORATION N.V.
	PERSIST TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	PFE INVESTMENTS LTD.
	PIPE BEACH AB
	PIPEBEACH BRASIL LTDA
	PLANNING CONSULTANCY LIMITED
	POLYSERVE INC.
	POLYSERVE LIMITED
	PREMIDA-COMERCIO GESTAO E SERVICOS LDA
	PREVIQ - SOCIEDADE DE PREVIDENCIA PRIVADA
	PRIAM ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	PROLIN ASIA PACIFIC (MSC) SDN BHD
	PROLIN AUTOMATION B.V.
	PT HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCE INDONESIA
	PT. HEWLETT-PACKARD INDONESIA
	PU TIAN OPTICAL MECHANICAL ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS INTEGRATION CO
	RELQ EUROPE LIMITED
	RELQ FRANCE SAS
	RELQ SOFTWARE INCORPORATED
	RELQ SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED
	REMDY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS BV
	REMEDY (SWITZERLAND) GMBH
	REMEDY ACQUISITION CORP
	REMEDY ARGENTINA S.A.
	REMEDY CANADA LTD
	REMEDY DO BRAZIL LTDA.
	REMEDY FRANCE HOLDING SAS
	REMEDY FSC LTD
	REMEDY GMBH (GERMANY)
	REMEDY HONG KONG LTD
	REMEDY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
	REMEDY KK
	REMEDY PTE. LTD.
	REMEDY PTY. LTD.
	REMEDY SARL
	REMEDY SOFTWARE AB
	REMEDY SOFTWARE IRELAND LIMITED
	REMEDY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS BV (NETHERLANDS)
	REMEDY SPAIN SL
	REMEDY SRL
	REMEDY UK LIMITED
	REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.
	RIO ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	RIX TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	RUNWAY CORPORATION N.V.
	S-VISION DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.
	S.P. I. DYNAMICS INCORPORATED
	SAAB ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	SABER HOLDINGS LLC

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	SABER SOLUTIONS INC.
	SAFEGUARD SERVICES LLC
	SAPURA SYSTEMS MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.
	SCHNELLPRESS B.V.
	SCICON LIMITED - OMAN BRANCH (OMAN BRANCH)
	SCICON LIMITED
	SCITEX VISION AMERICA INC.
	SCITEX VISION DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	SCITEX VISION FRANCE S.A.R.L.
	SCITEX VISION HONG KONG LIMITED
	SCITEX VISION IBERICA S.L.
	SCITEX VISION INTERNATIONAL TRADING (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD.
	SCITEX VISION ITALIA SRL
	SCITEX VISION UK LIMITED
	SERVICIOS DE TELEFONIA Y BACK-OFFICE AVANZADOS S.L.U.
	SHANGHAI HEWLETT-PACKARD CO LTD. (BEIJING BRANCH)
	SHANGHAI HEWLETT-PACKARD CO LTD. SOFTWARE SERVICE BRANCH (ZH)
	SHANGHAI HEWLETT-PACKARD CO. LTD (CHONGQING BRANCH)
	SHANGHAI HEWLETT-PACKARD CO. LTD (DALIAN BRANCH)
	SHANGHAI HEWLETT-PACKARD CO. LTD.
	SHL SYSTEMHOUSE EUROPE LIMITED
	SHL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED
	SHORELINE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY
	SILVER NET SOFTWARE (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD.
	SILVERWIRE INC.
	SILVERWIRE GERMANY GMBH
	SILVERWIRE GMBH
	SILVERWIRE HOLDING AG
	SILVERWIRE SARL
	SKYHAWK ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	SOCIETE CIVILE IMMOBILIERE (SC) PARC DU BOIS BRIARD (FRANCE)
	SOFTSOUND LIMITED
	SOFTWARE SECURITY ASSURANCE INTERNATIONAL INC. USA FILIAL SW
	SOLANGE CORPORATION N. V.
	SOURCESPRING LIMITED
	SPARTAN FUNDING COMPANY
	SPEECH WEB AB
	SPIRITGUIDE LIMITED
	SPIRITMODEL LIMITED
	STORAGEAPPS INC.
	STORAGEAPPS LIMITED
	STRATAVIA LIMITED
	STRATIFY INC.
	STRATAVIA CORP.
	SUZHOU HEWLETT-PACKARD INFORMATION SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED
	SYNSTAR (USA) LLC
	SYNSTAR BUSINESS CONTINUITY LIMITED
	SYNSTAR COMPUTER SERVICE GMBH (AUSTRIA BRANCH)
	SYNSTAR COMPUTER SERVICES EUROPE S.A.
	SYNSTAR COMPUTER SERVICES GMBH
	SYNSTAR COMPUTER SERVICES HOLDINGS LIMITED
	SYNSTAR COMPUTER SERVICES UK TRUSTEES LIMITED
	SYNSTAR DATA MANAGEMENT GMBH
	SYNSTAR DESKTOP MANAGEMENT LIMITED
	SYNSTAR EUROPE
	SYNSTAR HOLDINGS LTD
	SYNSTAR INTERNATIONAL LTD.
	SYNSTAR LIMITED
	SYNSTAR STAFF OWNERSHIP PARTICIPATION PLAN
	SYSTEMATICS GMBH
	SYSTEMATICS INTEGRATION LIMITED
	SYSTEMATICS NETWORK SERVICES GMBH
	SYSTEMS DESIGNERS LIMITED
	SYSTEMS TESTING ASSOCIATES LTD. (UK BRANCH)
	SYSTEMS TESTING ASSOCIATES LTD.
	SYSTINET CORPORATION
	SYSTINET FRANCE SAS
	SYSTINET NEDERLAND B.V.
	SYSTINET S.R.O.
	SYSVIEW
	TABBLO INC.
	TAC TECHNOLOGIES (PTY) LTD.
	TALKING BLOCKS INC.
	TALL TREE INSURANCE COMPANY
	TANDEM COMPUTER SYSTEMS SDN BHD
	TANDEM COMPUTERS (HUNGARY) INCORPORATED
	TANDEM COMPUTERS CREDIT CORPORATION
	TANDEM COMPUTERS EXPORT CORPORATION
	TANDEM COMPUTERS FSC INC.
	TANDEM COMPUTERS HUNGARIA KKT
	TANDEM COMPUTERS INC.
	TANDEM COMPUTERS INDIA LTD.
	TANDEM COMPUTERS INTERNATIONAL (THAILAND) LIMITED
	TANDEM COMPUTERS INTERNATIONAL INC (THAILAND BRANCH)
	TANDEM COMPUTERS INTERNATIONAL INC PHILIPPINES
	TANDEM COMPUTERS INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED
	TANDEM COMPUTERS MARKETING INC.

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	TANDEM COMPUTERS
	TANDEM LABORATORIES ISRAEL LTD.
	TANDEM TAIWAN INCORPORATED
	TANTO LTD.
	TECHINK INTERNATIONAL (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
	TECHINK INTERNATIONAL B.V.
	TECHINK INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.
	TECHINK MANUFACTURING (PTY) LTD.
	TECHNOLOGIES ET PARTICIPATIONS IMMOBILIERES SARL
	TECHNOLOGIES ET PARTICIPATIONS SAS
	TECHNOLOGY EMPLOYEE SERVICES MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	TEFENSOFTECH INC.
	TEFENSOFTECH LTD
	TELCO RESEARCH CORP
	TH CONSULTING (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
	THE BRANCH OF HEWLETT-PACKARD INTERNATIONAL TRADE B.V. IN TH
	THE FELD GROUP INC.
	THE REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE OF HEWLETT-PACKARD EUROPE B.V./ TH
	THE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS S.R.L.
	THREE C MOROCCO SARL
	THREE PAR DATA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
	TIANJIN HEWLETT-PACKARD CRITICAL FACILITIES DESIGN ENGINEERI
	TIME SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR
	TIPPINGPOINT HOLDINGS INC. (JAPAN BRANCH)
	TIPPINGPOINT HOLDINGS INC.
	TIPPINGPOINT TECHNOLOGIES INC (SINGAPORE BRANCH)
	TIPPINGPOINT TECHNOLOGIES INC. - NETHERLANDS BRANCH
	TIPPINGPOINT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	TIPPINGPOINT TECHNOLOGIES EUROPE B.V.
	TIPPINGPOINT TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
	TMSI INC.
	TNATON N.A. INC
	TOWER SOFTWARE (NZ) LIMITED
	TOWER SOFTWARE (UK) LIMITED
	TOWER SOFTWARE CORPORATION
	TOWER SOFTWARE ENGINEERING PTY LTD
	TRIATON ASIA PTE LTD
	TRIATON DO BRASIL LTDA
	TRIATON FRANCE SAS
	TRIATON GMBH
	TRIATON LIMITED
	TRIBUNE ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	TRINAGY INC. (CALIFORNIA)
	TRULOGICA INC.
	TRUSCO SERVICES INC.
	TRUSTGENIX INC.
	TSB ACQUISITION CORP
	TSB INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
	TWINSOFT BETEILIGUNGS GMBH
	TWINSOFT GMBH & CO. KG GESELLSCHAFT FUR SOFTWAREENTWICKLUNG
	TWINSOFT SA
	TWINSOFT SCANDINAVIA APS
	TWINSOFT UK LIMITED
	UAB HEWLETT-PACKARD
	UNITED STATES OPSWARE BEIJING REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
	UNIVERSAL MONEY SYSTEMS LIMITED
	VENTY ITALIA S.R.L.
	VERITY INC.
	VERITY BENELUX B.V.
	VERITY DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	VERITY FRANCE SARL
	VERITY GB LIMITED
	VERITY LUXEMBOURG S.A R.L.
	VERITY MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
	VERITY NORDIC AB
	VERITY WORLDWIDE LIMITED
	VERTICA SECURITIES CORPORATION
	VERTICA SYSTEMS INC.
	VIRAGE INC.
	VIRAGE EUROPE LIMITED
	VISTORM HOLDINGS LIMITED
	VISTORM TRUSTEES LIMITED
	VOODOO COMPUTERS LTD.
	W-WIDE OFFSHORE VENTURES PTE LTD
	W.W. INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE LTD
	W.W. REAL ESTATE & DEVELOPMENT PTE LTD
	WENDOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION
	WENDOVER FUNDING INC.
	WHITE HOUSE CONSULTING (PTY) LTD.
	WHITE HOUSE MIDRANGE SERVICES (PTY) LTD.
	WHITE HOUSE TECHNOLOGIES (PTY) LTD.
	WHOLE GRAINS ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	WIDE FORMAT PRINTING S.A. DE C.V.
	WOLSINGVALE LIMITED
	WTAF LLC
	X-TEAM LIMITED
	YOSEMITE ACQUISITION CORPORATION

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation		
Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic		
Monday August 28, 2017		
	YOUNG WOOD IT GROUP B.V.	
	ZANTAZ INC.	
	ZANTAZ CANADA INC	
	ZANTAZ UK LIMITED	
	ZAO COMPAQ COMPUTER	
	ZAO COMPAQ COMPUTERS	
	ZAO HEWLETT-PACKARD A.O.	
53	D. E. DOYLE	5/22/2017
54	JO & DICK MORRIS	5/22/2017
55	MARTIN DANIELS	5/22/2017
56	SUSAN DLUGOSZ	5/22/2017
57	DANIEL ADAMS	5/23/2017
58	PATRICIA SYMANK	5/24/2017
59	SAMIT PATEL	5/24/2017
60	PERRY STOKES	5/25/2017
61	MARIANNE HAMILTON	5/25/2017
62	BILLY FERRELL	5/26/2017
63	GARY WATT	5/26/2017
64	NATURAL FACTORS	5/26/2017
65	TRACFONE WIRELESS INC	5/30/2017
66	LAURA WEBSTER	5/30/2017
67	ADOLPH GASSER INC.	5/31/2017
68	MAN LO	5/31/2017
69	EDWARD WILLIS	5/31/2017
70	BRAD CARROLL	5/31/2017
71	VANIA CASTRO	6/1/2017
72	DAVID DAVIS	6/2/2017
73	SHAWNA THROWER	6/7/2017
74	ELDEN ERICKSON	6/8/2017
75	HOME DEPOT	6/9/2017
76	KEVIN KHUU	6/10/2017
77	ALAN PETSCHKE	6/13/2017
78	SHEILA MEDINA	6/13/2017
79	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER, INC	6/13/2017
	AEROSCOULT LLC	
	ACROSCOUT (US) LLC	
	ASIA FASTENING (US) INC	
	BD ABRASIVE LLC	
	B&D HOLDINGS LLC	
	BDK FAUCET HOLDINGS INC	
	BLACK & DECKER (IRELAND) INC	
	BLACK & DECKER (US) INC	
	BLACK & DECKER DE PANAMA LLC	
	BLACK & DECKER FUNDING CORPORATION	
	BLACK & DECKER GROUP LLC	
	BLACK & DECKER HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT INC	
	BLACK & DECKER HOLDINGS LLC	
	BLACK & DECKER INC	
	BLACK & DECKER INDIA INC	
	BLACK & DECKER INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC	
	BLACK & DECKER INVESTMENTS (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED	
	BLACK & DECKER INVESTMENTS LLC	
	BLACK & DECKER MEXFIN LLC	
	BLACK & DECKER PUERTO RICO INC	
	BLACK & DECKER SHELBYVILLE LLC	
	BOSTITCH-HOLDING LLC	
	CLP2 GP LLC	
	CRC-EVANS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC	
	CRC-EVANS INTERNATIONAL INC	
	CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL INC	
	CRC-EVANS WELDING SERVICES INC	
	DEVILBISS AIR POWER COMPANY	
	EMGLO PRODUCTS LLC	
	EMHART HARTTUNG INC	
	EMHART TEKNOLOGIES LLC	
	HARDWARE CITY ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
	INFASITECH DECORAH LLC	
	INFOLOGIX - DDMS INC	
	INFOLOGIX SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
	INFOLOGIX INC	
	JAFFORD LLC	
	JENNCOL INC	
	MICROALLOYING INTERNATIONAL INC	
	NEWFREY LLC	
	PACOM SYSTEMS (NORTH AMERICA) INC	
	PIH US INC	
	PORTER-CABLE ARGENTINA LLC	
	RIGHTCO II LLC	
	SARGENT & GREENLEAF INC	
	SBD CAYMAN LLC	
	SBD INSURANCE INC	
	SBD PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC	
	SECURITYCO SOLUTIONS INC	
	SPIRALOCK CORPORATION	
	STANLEY ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
	STANLEY ATLANTIC LLC	

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CAYMAN HOLDINGS INC
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CHILE LLC
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INC
	STANLEY CANADA HOLDINGS LLC
	STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC
	STANLEY EUROPEAN HOLDINGS LLC
	STANLEY FASTENING SYSTEMS LP
	STANLEY HOUSING FUND INC
	STANLEY INDUSTRIAL & AUTOMOTIVE LLC
	STANLEY INSPECTION LLC
	STANLEY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC
	STANLEY INSPECTION US LLC
	STANLEY LOGISTICS LLC
	STANLEY PIPELINE INSPECTION LLC
	STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC
	STANLEY SUPPLY & SERVICES INC
	THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION
	THE FARMINGTON RIVER POWER COMPANY
	VIEW TECHNOLOGIES
	ZAG USA INC
	BLACK & DECKER ARGENTINA SA
	BLACK & DECKER DISTRIBUTION PTY LTD
	BLACK & DECKER FINANCE (AUSTRALIA) LTD
	BLACK & DECKER HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
	BLACK & DECKER NO 4 PTY LTD
	INFASITECH (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED
	PACOM SYSTEMS PTY LIMITED
	POWERS FASTENERS AUSTRALASIA PTY LIMITED
	POWERS FASTENERS AUSTRALIA LIMITED
	POWERS RAWL PTY LTD
	RAWL AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD
	RAWLPLUG UNIT TRUST
	SBDK AUSTRALIA GP
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER HOLDINGS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	THE STANLEY WORKS PTY LTD
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER AUSTRIA GMBH
	FACOM BELGIE BVBA
	GENERAL PROTECTION BVBA
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER BELGIUM BVBA
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER LATIN AMERICAN HOLDING BVBA
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER LOGISTICS BVBA
	STANLEY EUROPE BVBA
	STANLEY SECURITY BELGIUM BVBA
	STANLEY SECURITY EUROPE BVBA
	BLACK & DECKER DO BRASIL LTDA
	CRC-EVANS PIH SERVICOS DE TUBULACAO DO BRASIL LTDA
	MHART DO BRASIL LTDA
	REFAL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE REBITES E REBITADEIRAS LTDA
	SPIRALOCK DO BRASIL LTDA
	CRC-EVANS CANADA LTD
	FIRST NATIONAL ALARMCAP LP/PREMIERE SOCIETE EN COMMANDITE NA
	MAC TOOLS CANADA INC
	MICROTEC ENTERPRISES INC
	MONT-HARD (CANADA) INC
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CANADA CORPORATION
	STANLEY CLP2
	STANLEY CLP3
	STANLEY INSPECTION CANADA LTD
	XMARK CORPORATION
	BESCO INVESTMENT GROUP CO LTD
	BLACK & DECKER (CAYMAN) FINANCE LIMITED
	BLACK & DECKER MANUFACTURING DISTRIBUTION & GLOBAL PURCHASIN
	CHIRO (CAYMAN) HOLDINGS LTD
	JOINTECH CORPORATION LTD
	SBD HOLDINGS CAYMAN LP
	WINTECH CORPORATION LIMITED
	MAQUINAS Y HERRAMIENTAS BLACK & DECKER DE CHILE SA
	ANZI MASTERFIX TOOL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
	BESCO MACHINERY INDUSTRY (ZHEJIANG) CO LTD
	BLACK & DECKER (SUZHOU) CO LTD
	BLACK & DECKER (SUZHOU) POWER TOOLS CO LTD
	BLACK & DECKER (SUZHOU) PRECISION MANUFACTURING CO LTD
	BLACK & DECKER ASIA BASED ENTERPRISES
	BLACK & DECKER SSC CO LTD
	GUANGZHOU EMHART FASTENING SYSTEM CO LTD
	HEFEI INTACA SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
	INFASITECH (SHENZHEN) LIMITED
	INFASITECH FASTENING SYSTEMS (WUXI) LIMITED
	JIANGSU GUOQIANG TOOLS CO LTD
	JIANGSU TONGFENG HARDWARE CO LTD
	POWERS SHANGHAI TRADING LTD
	QUINGDAO SUNGUN POWER TOOL CO LTD
	SHANGHAI EASTERN IRON HARDWARE CO LTD
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER PRECISION MANUFACTURING (SHENZHEN) CO
	SHANGHAI EMHART FASTENING SYSTEMS LTD

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation	
Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic	
Monday August 28, 2017	
	STANLEY GMT HARDWARE CO LTD
	STANLEY WORKS(WENDENG) TOOLS CO LTD
	HE STANLEY WORKS (LANGFANG) FASTENING SYSTEMS CO LTD
	THE STANLEY WORKS (SHANGHAI) CO LTD
	THE STANLEY WORKS (SHANGHAI) MANAGEMENT CO LTD
	THE STANLEY WORKS (ZHEJIANG) INDUSTRIAL TOOLS CO LTD
	THE STANLEY WORKS (ZHONGSHAN) TOOL CO LTD
	BLACK & DECKER DE COLOMBIA SAS
	BLACK AND DECKER DE COSTA RICA LIMITADA
	BLACK & DECKER (CZECH) SRO
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CZECH REPUBLIC S R O
	TUCKER SRO
	EMHART HARTTUNG AS
	STANLEY SECURITY DENMARK APS
	BLACK & DECKER DEL ECUADOR SA
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER FINLAND OY
	STANLEY SECURITY OY
	AVDEL FRANCE SAS
	BGI DISTRIBUTION SAS
	BLACK & DECKER FINANCE SAS
	BOST GARNACHE INDUSTRIES SAS
	DUBUIS ET CIE SAS
	EMHART FASTENING & ASSEMBLY SNC
	FACOM HOLDING SAS
	FACOM SAS
	NOVIA SWK SAS
	PIOLE PAROLAI EQUIPEMCNT SAS
	PRO ONE FINANCE SAS
	SOCIETE MINIERE CT COMMERCIALE SAS
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER FRANCE SAS
	STANLEY BLACK ET DECKER FRANCE SERVICES SAS
	STANLEY HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS FRANCE SARL
	STANLEY SECURITY FRANCE SAS
	STANLEY TOOLS SAS
	AVDEL DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	BBW BAYRISCH BOHRERWCRKE GMBH
	BLACK & DECKER HOLDINGS GMBH
	BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS BV & CO KG
	HORST SPRENGER GMBH RECYCLING-TOOLS
	SETEC VERTRIEBSGESELLSCHAFT FUR BRAND- UND EINBRUCHMELDESYST
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	STANLEY SECURITY DEUTSCHLAND ADMINISTRATION GMBH
	STANLEY SECURITY DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
	STANLEY SECURITY DEUTSCHLAND HOLDINGS GMBH
	TUCKER GMBH
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER (HELLAS) EPE
	AVDEL HOLDINGS (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	BDC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
	BD PRECISION (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	BD SUZHOU (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	BD SUZHOU POWER TOOLS (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	BD XIAMEN (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	BLACK & DECKER HONG KONG LIMITED
	EMHART GUANGZHOU (HONG KONG) LIMITED
	HANGTECH LIMITED
	INFASTECH (CHINA) LIMITED
	INFASTECH COMPANY LIMITED
	NISCAYAH ASIA LTD
	NISCAYAH INVESTMENTS LTD
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER HUNGARY KORLSTOLT FELELOSSEGU TARSASA
	STANLEY FINANCE HUNGARY GROUP FINANCING LIMITED LIABILITY CO
	AVFAST (INDIA) PVT LTD
	INFASTECH FASTENING TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INDIA LIMITED
	STANLEY ENGINEERED FASTENING INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	STANLEY WORKS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
	PT STANLEY BLACK & DECKER
	BALTIMORE FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY
	BALTIMORE INSURANCE LIMITED
	BELCO INVESTMENTS COMPANY
	BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 1 LIMITED
	BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 3 LIMITED
	CHESAPEAKE FALLS HOLDINGS COMPANY
	GAMRIE LIMITED
	SBD EUROPEAN INVESTMENT
	SBD EUROPEAN SECURITY INTERNATIONAL
	SBD EUROPEAN SECURITY INVESTMENT
	SBD INFASTECH 1
	SBD INFASTECH 2
	SBD INFASTECH 3
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER FINANCE UNLIMITED COMPANY
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 1 LIMITED
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 2
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 3
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 4
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 5

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER IRELAND
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER LATIN AMERICAN INVESTMENT
	STANLEY SECURITY LIMITED
	AEROSCOULT LTD
	THE STANLEY WORKS ISRAEL LTD
	AVDEL ITALIA SRL
	DEWALT INDUSTRIAL TOOLS SPA
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER ITALIA SRL
	SWK UTENSILERIE SRL
	NIPPON POP RIVETS & FASTENERS LTD
	INFASTECH (KOREA) LIMITED
	BLACK & DECKER (OVERSEAS) GMBH
	ASIA FASTENING (CAYMAN) SA RL
	BLACK & DECKER ASIA MANUFACTURING HOLDINGS 1 SARL
	BLACK & DECKER ASIA MANUFACTURING HOLDINGS 2 SARL
	BLACK & DECKER GLOBAL HOLDINGS SARL
	BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS SARL
	BLACK & DECKER LIMITED SARL
	BLACK & DECKER LUXEMBOURG FINANCE SCA
	BLACK & DECKER LUXEMBOURG SARL
	BLACK & DECKER TRANSASIA SARL
	CHESAPEAKE INVESTMENTS COMPANY SARL
	GLOBAL FASTENING (CAYMAN) SARL
	INFASTECH SARL
	GLOBAL FASTENING (LUXEMBOURG) SARL
	SBD EUROPEAN SECURITY HOLDINGS SARL
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER PARTNERSHIP JAPAN
	SBD NISCAYAH SARL
	BLACK & DECKER MACAO COMMERCIAL OFFSHORE LIMITED
	BLACK & DECKER ASIA PACIFIC (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
	CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL SDN BHD
	INFASTECH (LABUAN) LIMITED
	INFASTECH (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
	INFASTECH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
	STANLEY SECURITY MALAYSIA SDN BHD
	STANLEY WORKS (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
	BLACK & DECKER DE REYNOSA S DE RL DE CV
	BLACK & DECKER SA DE CV
	DEWALT INDUSTRIAL TOOLS SA DO CV
	GRUPO BLACK & DECKER MEXICO S DE RL DE CV
	HERRAMICNTAS STANLEY SA DE CV
	STANLEY-BOSTITICH SERVICIOS S DE RL DE CV
	STANLEY-BOSTITICH SA DE CV
	BLACK & DECKER FAR EAST HOLDINGS BV
	BLACK & DECKER HARDWARE HOLDINGS BV
	BLACK & DECKER HOLDINGS BV
	CHIRO TOOLS HOLDINGS BV
	EMHART TEKNOLOGIES BV
	INTERFAST BV
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER ASIAN HOLDINGS BV
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER NETHERLANDS BV
	STANLEY EUROPEAN HOLDINGS BV
	STANLEY EUROPEAN HOLDINGS II BV
	STANLEY ISRAEL INVESTMENTS BV
	STANLEY SECURITY ALARMCENTRALE BV
	STANLEY SECURITY NEDERLAND BV
	STANLEY WORKS HOLDINGS BV
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER NZ LIMITED
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER NORWAY AS
	STANLEY SECURITY HOLDINGS AS
	STANLEY SECURITY AS
	BLACK & DECKER DE PANAMA S DE RL
	EMHART PANAMA SA
	SBD PANAMA INVESTMENTS LLC
	SBD PANAMA LLC
	BLACK & DECKER DEL PERU SA
	MASTERFIX POLAND LTD SP ZOO
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER POLSKA SP ZOO
	STANLEY FASTENING SYSTEMS POLAND SP Z O O
	STANLEY SECURITY PORTUGAL UNIPessoal LDA
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
	AEROSCOULT (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
	BELLWETHER CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED
	BLACK & DECKER ASIA PACIFIC PIE LTD
	INFASTECH (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
	INFASTECH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES PTE LTD
	INFASTECH RECEIVABLES COMPANY PTE LTD
	JOINT PROSPERITY INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
	STANLEY SECURITY SINGAPORE PTE LTD
	STANLEY WORKS ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD
	VISIOCOM INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD
	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER SLOVAKIA SRO
	COOPERHEAT OF AFRICA (PTY) LTD
	DC-TECT UNIT INSPECTION(PTY) LTD
	OCEANEERING HEAT TREATMENT SERVICES (PTY) LTD
	UNIT INSPECTION (INTERNATIONAL) (PTY) LTD
	UNIT INSPECTION PROPERTY (PTY) LTD

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation		
Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic		
Monday August 28, 2017		
	NOKIA TMC LIMITED (SOUTH KOREA)	
	NOKIA (THAILAND) LTD. (THAILAND)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS B.V. (THE NETHERLANDS)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS OY (FINLAND)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS US LLC (UNITED STATES)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS JAPAN CORP (JAPAN)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (INDIA)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY (BEIJING) CO., LTD (CHINA)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS BRANCH OPERATIONS OY (FINLAND)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS KOREA LTD (SOUTH KOREA)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS DO BRASIL TELECOMUNICACOES LIDA (BRAZIL)	
	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS TECHNOLOGY SERVICE CO., LTD (CHINA)	
	HERE HOLDING CORPORATION (UNITED STATES)	
	HERE GLOBAL B.V. (THE NETHERLANDS)	
	HERE EUROPE B.V. (THE NETHERLANDS)	
	HERE NORTH AMERICA LLC (UNITED STATES)	
	HERE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH (GERMANY)	
	NOKIA FINANCE INTERNATIONAL B.V. (THE NETHERLANDS)	
	NOKIA GMBH (GERMANY)	
	NOKIA CAPITEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD. (CHINA)	
	DONGGUAN NOKIA MOBILE PHONES COMPANY LTD. (CHINA)	
	NOKIA KOMAROM KFT (HUNGARY)	
	NOKIA ROMANIA SRL (ROMANIA)	
	NOKIA COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT (SHANGHAI) LTD (CHINA)	
	NOKIA (HK) LTD (HONG KONG)	
	NOKIA MOBILE PHONE MANUFACTURING (HK) LTD (HONG KONG)	
	NOKIA MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS KK (FORMERLY NOKIA MOBILE PHONE JAPAN)	
88	GINGER STITZER	6/22/2017
89	SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. AND KMART	6/23/2017
	SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO.	
	SEARS HOLDING CORPORATION	
	SEARS HOLDINGS MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	
	KMART CORPORATION	
	KMART MANGEMENT CORPORATION	
	KMART HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
90	SIMON PROPERTY GROUP	6/23/2017
91	DELL INC.	6/23/2017
	1397639 ONTARIO INC	
	26EME AVENUE SAS	
	881229 ALBERTA ULC	
	ABU DHABI BRANCH OF PSC HEALTHCARE SOFTWARE INC	
	ACTIVE CONCEPTS INC	
	ACTIVE CONCEPTS PTY	
	AELITA SOFTWARE BRANCH ST PETERSBURG	
	AELITA SOFTWARE BRANCH MOSCOW	
	AELITA SOFTWARE CORPORATION	
	AELITA SOFTWARE LIMITED (UK)	
	ALICNWARC CORPORATION (PACIFIC RIM) PTY LTD	
	ALIENWARE CORPORATION	
	ALIENWARE LABS CORPORATION	
	ALIENWARE LATIN AMERICA SA (RENAMED DELL COSTA RICA SA)	
	ALIENWARE LIMITED	
	APPASSURE TECHNOLOGIES INC	
	ASAP SOFTWARE EXPRESS INC	
	AVENTAIL LLC	
	BAKBONE SOFTWARE INC	
	BAKBONE SOFTWARE GMBH	
	BAKBONE SOFTWARE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	
	BAKBONE SOFTWARE LIMITED	
	BAKBONE SOFTWARE LTD RUSSIA BRANCH	
	BAKBONE SOFTWARE SARL	
	BEARINGPOINT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING (SHANGHAI) LTD BEIJING BRANCH	
	BEARINGPOINT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING (SHANGHAI) LTD	
	BITKOO CA LLC	
	BLUEFOLDER INC	
	BOLTS ACQ CORP	
	BOOMI INC	
	BRACKNELL BOULEVARD (BLOCK C) LLC	
	BRACKNELL BOULEVARD (BLOCK D) LLC	
	BRACKNELL BOULEVARD MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	
	BRANCH OF DELL (FREE ZONE COMPANY LLC)	
	BRANCH OFFICE OF DELL SOFTWARE LLC IN SAINT-PETERSBURG	
	CANADA BRANCH OF PEROT SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
	CHANGE BASE LTD	
	CHARONWARE SRO	
	CLERITY SOLUTIONS INC	
	COLDSPARK INC	
	COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES INC	
	COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES FRANCE SARL	
	COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LTD	
	COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES NETHERLANDS 13V	
	COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES NETHERLANDS BY	
	COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES ITALY SRL	
	CORPORACION DELL DE VENEZUELA SA	
	CREDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC - CANADA BRANCH	

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	CREDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC
	CREDANT TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
	CREDANT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC (BELGIUM BRANCH)
	CREDANT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC (UK BRANCH)
	CREDANT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC
	CREDANT TECHNOLOGIES UK
	CSCAN ACQUISITION CORP
	DCC EXECUTIVE SECURITY INC (FORMERLY PSC SECURITY INC)
	DELL (CHENGDU) COMPANY LIMITED
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - BEIJING BRANCH
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - BEIJING INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BRANCH OFFICE
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - BEIJING LIAISON OFFICE
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - CHENGDU BRANCH
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - CHENGDU LIAISON OFFICE
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - DALIAN BRANCH
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - GUANGZHOU BRANCH
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - GUANGZHOU LIAISON OFFICE
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - HANG ZHOU LIAISON OFFICE
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - NANJING LIAISON OFFICE
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - SHANGHAI BRANCH
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - SHANGHAI
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - SHEN ZHEN LIAISON OFFICE
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - SHENZHEN BRANCH
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - XIAMEN BRANCH
	DELL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED
	DELL (PS) 13V
	DELL (PS) INVESTMENTS BV
	DELL (PS) LIMITED
	DELL (PS) SYSTEMS BV
	DELL (PS) SYSTEMS TSI (NETHERLANDS) BV
	DELL (SWITZERLAND) GMBH
	DELL (XIAMEN) COMPANY LIMITED - DALIAN BRANCH
	DELL (XIAMEN) COMPANY LIMITED
	DELL A/S
	DELL AB
	DELL AMERICA LATINA CORP ARGENTINA BRANCH
	DELL AS
	DELL ASIA BV
	DELL ASIA HOLDINGS PTE LTD
	DELL ASIA PACIFIC SDN - PHILIPPINES REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
	DELL ASIA PACIFIC SDN BHD (PAKISTAN LIAISON OFFICE)
	DELL ASIA PACIFIC SDN BHD
	DELL ASIA PACIFIC SDN
	DELL ASIA PTE LTD
	DELL ASSET REVOLVING TRUST-B
	DELL ASSET SECURITIZATION GP
	DELL ASSET SECURITIZATION HOLDING LP
	DELL ASSET SYNDICATION LLC
	DELL AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
	DELL BANK INTERNATIONAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY SUCURSAL EN ESPANA
	DELL BANK INTERNATIONAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY
	DELL BUSINESS PROCESS SOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	DELL BV
	DELL BY TAIWAN BRANCH
	DELL CANADA INC
	DELL CATALOG SALES LP REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
	DELL COLOMBIA INC - COLOMBIA BRANCH
	DELL COLOMBIA INC
	DELL COMPUTADORES DO BRASIL LTDA
	DELL COMPUTER (BARBADOS) CORPORATION
	DELL COMPUTER (PROPRIETARY) LTD
	DELL COMPUTER (PTY) LIMITED
	DELL COMPUTER DE CHILE LTDA
	DELL COMPUTER EEIG
	DELL COMPUTER HOLDINGS LP
	DELL COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (II) - COMERCIO DE COMPUTADORES SOCIEDADE UNIPessoal
	DELL COMPUTER SA
	DELL COMPUTER SERVICES DE MEXICO SA DE CV
	DELL COMPUTER SPOL S RO
	DELL CONDUIT FUNDING LP
	DELL CONDUIT FUNDING-B LLC
	DELL CORPORATION (THAILAND) CO LTD
	DELL CORPORATION LIMITED -NORTHERN IRELAND PLACE OF BUSINESS
	DELL CORPORATION LIMITED
	DELL COSTA RICA SA
	DELL DEPOSITOR LLC
	DELL DFS CANADA INC
	DELL DFS CORPORATION
	DELL DFS HOLDINGS KFT
	DELL DFS HOLDINGS LLC
	DELL DFS LTD - SPAIN BRANCH
	DELL DFS LTD
	DELL DIRECT
	DELL DISTRIBUTION MAROC (SUCC)
	DELL EL SALVADOR LIMITADA
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED (KAZAKHSTAN REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE)
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED (KENYA BRANCH)

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation		
Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic		
Monday August 28, 2017		
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED (UGANDA REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE)	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED - EGYPT REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED - REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE (JORDAN)	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED - REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE (REPUBLIC OF CROATIA)	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED EXTERNAL COMPANY (GHANA)	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED MAGYARORSZAGI- KERESKEDELMI KEPVISELET -REP	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED TRADE REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE (BULGARIA)	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED ZA USLUGC PODRUZNICA ZAGREB	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LIMITED	
	DELL EMERGING MARKETS (EMEA) LTD - RUSSIA REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE	
	DELL EQUIPMENT FINANCE TRUST 2014-1	
	DELL EQUIPMENT FINANCE TRUST 2015-1	
	DELL EQUIPMENT FINANCE TRUST 2015-2	
	DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING LP	
	DELL EQUIPMENT GP LLC	
	DELL EXPORT SALES CORPORATION	
	DELL FEDERAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
	DELL FEDERAL SYSTEMS LP LLC	
	DELL FEDERAL SYSTEMS LP	
	DELL FEDERAL SYSTEMS UP LLC	
	DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA LIMITED	
	DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC	
	DELL FUNDING LLC	
	DELL FZ-LLC - ABU DHABI BRANCH	
	DELL FZ-LLC - BAHRAIN BRANCH	
	DELL FZ-LLC - QATAR BRANCH	
	DELL FZ-LLC	
	DELL GESELLSCHAFT MBH	
	DELL GLOBAL BUSINESS CENTER SDN BHD	
	DELL GLOBAL BV (SINGAPORE BRANCH)	
	DELL GLOBAL BV - BANGLADESH LIAISON OFFICE	
	DELL GLOBAL BV - INDONESIA REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE	
	DELL GLOBAL BV - PHILIPPINES REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE	
	DELL GLOBAL BV	
	DELL GLOBAL BY - PAKISTAN LIAISON OFFICE	
	DELL GLOBAL BY - SRI LANKA LIAISON / REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE	
	DELL GLOBAL HOLDINGS II BV	
	DELL GLOBAL HOLDINGS III BV	
	DELL GLOBAL HOLDINGS IV LLC	
	DELL GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC	
	DELL GLOBAL HOLDINGS VI LLC	
	DELL GLOBAL HOLDINGS VII LLC	
	DELL GLOBAL HOLDINGS VIII LLC	
	DELL GLOBAL HOLDINGS X LLC	
	DELL GLOBAL INTERNATIONAL BV	
	DELL GLOBAL PROCUREMENT MALAYSIA SDN BHD	
	DELL GLOBAL PTE LTD	
	DELL GMBH - MUNICH BRANCH	
	DELL GMBH SUPERVISORY BOARD	
	DELL GMBH	
	DELL GUATEMALA LTDA	
	DELL HALLE GMBH SUPERVISORY BOARD	
	DELL HALLE GMBH	
	DELL HONDURAS S DE RL DE CV	
	DELL HONG KONG LIMITED	
	DELL HUNGARY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS TRADE LLC	
	DELL III - COMERCIO DE COMPUTADORES UNIPessoal LDA	
	DELL INC	
	DELL INDIA (SALES & MARKETING) PRIVATE LIMITED	
	DELL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	
	DELL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (HUNAN) COMPANY LIMITED	
	DELL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (KUNSHAN) COMPANY LIMITED	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS IX BV	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS KFT	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS SAS	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS VIII BV	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS X BV	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS XII COOPERATIEF UA	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL INC (KOREA)	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL LLC	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (ACTIVE)	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL SERVICES PHILIPPINES INC	
	DELL INTERNATIONAL SERVICES SRL	
	DELL JAPAN INC	
	DELL LATINOAMERICA S DE RL	
	DELL LEASING MEXICO S DE RL DE CV	
	DELL LEASING MEXICO SERVICES S DE RL DE CV	
	DELL LLC	
	DELL MARKETING CORPORATION	
	DELL MARKETING GP LLC	
	DELL MARKETING LP LLC	
	DELL MARKETING LP	
	DELL MEXICO SA DE CV	
	DELL MOROCCO SAS	
	DELL NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	
	DELL NV	

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

		DELL PANAMA S DE RL
		DELL PERU SAC
		DELL PROCUREMENT (XIAMEN) COMPANY LIMITED - SHANGHAI BRANCH
		DELL PROCUREMENT (XIAMEN) COMPANY LIMITED - SHENZHEN BRANCH
		DELL PROCUREMENT (XIAMEN) COMPANY LIMITED - SHENZHEN LIAISON OFFICE
		DELL PROCUREMENT (XIAMEN) COMPANY LIMITED
		DELL PRODUCT AND PROCESS INNOVATION SERVICES CORP
		DELL PRODUCTS (EUROPE) BV
		DELL PRODUCTS (POLAND) SPZOO
		DELL PRODUCTS CORPORATION
		DELL PRODUCTS GP LLC
		DELL PRODUCTS LP LLC
		DELL PRODUCTS LP
		DELL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING LIMITED
		DELL PRODUCTS
		DELL PROTECTIVE SERVICES INC
		DELL PUERTO RICO CORP
		DELL QUEBEC INC
		DELL RECEIVABLES CORPORATION
		DELL RECEIVABLES GP LLC
		DELL RECEIVABLES LP LLC
		DELL RECEIVABLES LP
		DELL RESEARCH
		DELL REVOLVER COMPANY LP
		DELL REVOLVER FUNDING LLC
		DELL REVOLVER GP LLC
		DELL REVOLVING TRANSFEROR LLC
		DELL SA
		DELL SALES MALAYSIA SDN BHD
		DELL SARL
		DELL SAS
		DELL SERVICES (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - BEIJING CONSULTING BRANCH
		DELL SERVICES (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - SHANGHAI BRANCH
		DELL SERVICES (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED - TIANJIN BRANCH
		DELL SERVICES (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED
		DELL SERVICES FEDERAL GOVERNMENT INC
		DELL SERVICES GMBH
		DELL SERVICES PTE LTD
		DELL SINGAPORE PTE LTD (PLAN TO CLOSE)
		DELL SOFTWARE (BEIJING) COMPANY LIMITED GUANGZHOU BRANCH OFFICE
		DELL SOFTWARE (BEIJING) COMPANY LIMITED SHANGHAI BRANCH OFFICE
		DELL SOFTWARE (BEIJING) COMPANY LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE (PTY) LTD
		DELL SOFTWARE (THAILAND) COMPANY LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE (UK) LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE (ZHUHAI) COMPANY LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE AB
		DELL SOFTWARE APS
		DELL SOFTWARE AS
		DELL SOFTWARE BV
		DELL SOFTWARE BVBA
		DELL SOFTWARE CANADA INC
		DELL SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE EUROPE LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE GMBH
		DELL SOFTWARE HONG KONG LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE INC
		DELL SOFTWARE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE JAPAN LTD
		DELL SOFTWARE KOREA LTD
		DELL SOFTWARE LLC
		DELL SOFTWARE LTDA (BRAZIL)
		DELL SOFTWARE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
		DELL SOFTWARE SARL
		DELL SOFTWARE SDN BHD
		DELL SOFTWARE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
		DELL SOFTWARE SL
		DELL SOFTWARE SPZ OO
		DELL SOFTWARE SRL UNIPERSONALE
		DELL SOFTWARE SRO
		DELL SOFTWARE SWITZERLAND GMBH
		DELL SOFTWARE TAIWAN LTD'
		DELL SOLUTIONS (UK) LIMITED
		DELL SPA
		DELL SPZ OO
		DELL SRO
		DELL SYSTEMS (TSI) MAURITIUS PRIVATE LIMITED
		DELL SYSTEMS (UK) LIMITED
		DELL SYSTEMS APPLICATIONS SOLUTIONS INC
		DELL SYSTEMS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC
		DELL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
		DELL SYSTEMS EUROPE LIMITED
		DELL SYSTEMS TSI (HUNGARY) LIKVITASMENEDZSMENT KORLATOLT FELELISSEGO TARSASAG
		DELL TAIWAN BV TAIWAN BRANCH
		DELL TAIWAN BV
		DELL TECHNOLOGY & SOLUTIONS ISRAEL LTD

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	DELL TECHNOLOGY & SOLUTIONS LIMITED
	DELL TECHNOLOGY & SOLUTIONS NIGERIA LIMITED
	DELL TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS AND SERVICES SA
	DELL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INC SOCIEDAD DE RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADA
	DELL TECHNOLOGY SRL
	DELL TEKNOLOJI LIMITED SIRKETI
	DELL TRADING (KUNSHAN) COMPANY LIMITED
	DELL TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO COMPANY LIMITED
	DELL UK EMPLOYEE FINANCIAL SECURITY PLAN
	DELL USA CORPORATION
	DELL USA GP LLC
	DELL USA LP LLC
	DELL USA LP
	DELL WORLD TRADE CORPORATION
	DELL WORLD TRADE GP LLC
	DELL WORLD TRADE LP LLC
	DELL WORLD TRADE LP
	DELJ AMERICA LATINA CORP
	DENALI FINANCE CORP
	DENALI HOLDING INC
	DENALI INTERMEDIATE INC
	DFS BV
	DFS EQUIPMENT HOLDINGS LP
	DFS EQUIPMENT REMARKETING LLC
	DFS FUNDING LBLVC
	DFS-SPV LLC
	DIAMOND 1 FINANCE CORPORATION
	DIAMOND 2 FINANCE CORPORATION
	DIH IX CV
	DIH VI CV
	DIH VII CV
	DIH VIII CV
	DIH X CV
	ELBERT MX S DE RL DE CV
	ELBERT SA
	ELBERT SOFTWARE CHILE SPA
	ELBERT SOFTWARE SA
	ENSTRATIUS INC
	ENSTRATIUS (NZ) LIMITED
	EQUALLOGIC JAPAN COMPANY LIMITED
	FASTLANE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
	FASTLANE TECHNOLOGIES UK
	FORCE10 INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
	FORCE10 NETWORKS INC FORCE 10 NETWORKS KOREA YH
	FORCE10 NETWORKS (SHANGHAI) COMPANY LIMITED
	FORCE10 NETWORKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	FORCE10 NETWORKS GERMANY (BRANCH)
	FORCE10 NETWORKS GLOBAL INC
	FORCE10 NETWORKS HONG KONG (BRANCH)
	FORCE10 NETWORKS INDIA PVT LTD
	FORCE10 NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL INC ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG DEUTSCHLAND
	FORCE10 NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL INC
	FORCE10 NETWORKS LTD
	FORCE10 NETWORKS MALAYSIA (BRANCH)
	FORCE10 NETWORKS SINGAPORE PTE LTD
	FORCE10 NETWORKS SPAIN (REP OFFICE)
	FRESH DEW INVESTMENTS LTD
	FVISION ACQUISITION CORP
	GALE NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED
	GALE TECHNOLOGIES INC
	HINSONA LIMITED
	HPS EUROPE LIMITED BRANCH
	IMCEDA SOFTWARE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	IMCEDA SOFTWARE INC
	IMCEDA TECHNOLOGIES PTY JKK FINANCE LTD
	INVIRTUS INC
	JKK FINANCE LTD
	LECCO TECHNOLOGY INC (USA)
	LECCO TECHNOLOGY (UK) LIMITED
	LECCO TECHNOLOGY INC
	LICENSE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC
	LLC DELL UKRAINE
	LUMENARE NETWORKS MAURITIUS LTD
	MAGNUM TECHNOLOGIES INC
	MAKE TECHNOLOGIES INC
	MESSAGEWISE
	MURETIA INVESTMENTS LTD
	NETPRO COMPUTING INC
	NETPRO COMPUTING CANADA INC
	NETPRO COMPUTING FRANCE INC
	NETPRO COMPUTING GERMANY INC
	NETPRO COMPUTING UK INC
	NETPRO ENGINEERING INC
	NETPRO EUROPE INC
	NETPRO EUROPE BRANCH
	NETPRO FRANCE BRANCH
	NETPRO GERMANY BRANCH

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	NETPRO UK BRANCH
	OCARINA NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	OPTIGROWTH CAPITAL SARL
	OY DELL AB
	PACKETTRAP NETWORKS INC
	PASSGO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
	PASSGO TECHNOLOGIES TRUSTEES LTD
	PEROT SYSTEMS (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
	PEROT SYSTEMS (SHANGHAI) CONSULTING CO LTD
	PEROT SYSTEMS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
	PEROT SYSTEMS (SWITZERLAND) GMBH
	PEROT SYSTEMS (UK) LTD
	PEROT SYSTEMS APPLICATION SOLUTIONS INC
	PEROT SYSTEMS BV
	PEROT SYSTEMS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC
	PEROT SYSTEMS CORPORATION
	PEROT SYSTEMS EUROPE LIMITED
	PEROT SYSTEMS GOVERNMENT HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC
	PEROT SYSTEMS GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC
	PEROT SYSTEMS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC
	PEROT SYSTEMS HOLDINGS PTE LTD
	PEROT SYSTEMS INDIA FOUNDATION
	PEROT SYSTEMS INVESTMENTS BV
	PEROT SYSTEMS REVENUE CYCLE SOLUTIONS INC
	PEROT SYSTEMS TSI (BERMUDA) LTD
	PEROT SYSTEMS TSI (HUNGARY) LIQUIDITY MANAGEMENT LLC
	PEROT SYSTEMS TSI (MAURITIUS) PVT LTD
	PEROT SYSTEMS TSI (MIDDLE EAST) FZ-LLC
	PEROT SYSTEMS TSI (NETHERLANDS) BV
	PRSM CORPORATION
	PSC GP CORPORATION
	PSC HEALTHCARE SOFTWARE INC
	PSC LP CORPORATION
	PSC MANAGEMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	PSM HOLDINGS 1 INC
	PSM HOLDINGS 1 LLC
	PSM HOLDINGS 2 INC
	PSM HOLDINGS 2 LLC
	PT DELL INDONESIA
	QSFT INDIA PRIVATE LTD INC
	QSFT SVENSKA AB
	QSI QUEST SOFTWARE ISRAEL LIMITED
	QSS GROUP INC
	QUEST ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	QUEST HOLDING COMPANY LLC
	QUEST HOLDINGS SARL
	QUEST SCANDANAVIA AS
	QUEST SOFTWARE INC
	QUEST SOFTWARE LTD
	QUEST SOFTWARE (UK) LTD
	QUEST SOFTWARE (ZHUHAI) LTD
	QUEST SOFTWARE BEIJING COMPANY
	QUEST SOFTWARE BELGIUM
	QUEST SOFTWARE CANADA
	QUEST SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED
	QUEST SOFTWARE ESPANA SL
	QUEST SOFTWARE FRANCE SARL
	QUEST SOFTWARE GMBH
	QUEST SOFTWARE GREATER CHINA LIMITED
	QUEST SOFTWARE INT'L LIMITED
	QUEST SOFTWARE ITALIA SRL
	QUEST SOFTWARE JAPAN LTD
	QUEST SOFTWARE KOREA LTD
	QUEST SOFTWARE LIMITED
	QUEST SOFTWARE MEXICO S DE RL DE CV
	QUEST SOFTWARE NETHERLANDS BV
	QUEST SOFTWARE NORGE S/A
	QUEST SOFTWARE PTY LTD
	QUEST SOFTWARE PUBLIC SECTOR INC
	QUEST SOFTWARE PUBLIC SECTOR INC
	QUEST SOFTWARE SALES SDN BHD
	QUEST SOFTWARE SINGAPORE PTY LIMITED
	QUEST SOFTWARE SWITZERLAND GMBH
	QUICKCYCKEM INC
	QUICKCYCLE INC
	REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE OF DELL GLOBAL BV IN HANOI
	REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE OF DELL GLOBAL BV IN HO CHI MINH CITY
	SAFARI I INC
	SAFARI II INC
	SAFARI II GP LLC
	SAFARI LIMITED II LP
	SAFARI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	SCRIPTLOGIC AUSTRALIA
	SCRIPTLOGIC CORPORATION
	SECUREWORKS INC
	SECUREWORKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	SECUREWORKS EUROPE LIMITED

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation

Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic

Monday August 28, 2017

	SECUREWORKS EUROPE SRL
	SECUREWORKS HOLDING CORP
	SECUREWORKS HOLDING CORPORATION
	SECUREWORKS INC
	SECUREWORKS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	SECUREWORKS JAPAN KK
	SECUREWORKS SAS
	SECUREWORKS UK LTD - FINLAND BRANCH
	SECUREWORKS UK LTD
	SMARSH CRM SERVICE INC
	SMARSH INC
	SOFTWARE LTD RUSSIA REP OFFICE
	SONICWALL INC
	SONICWALL AG
	SONICWALL BV TAIWAN BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV (BELGIUM BRANCH)
	SONICWALL BV (SINGAPORE BRANCH)
	SONICWALL BV (UK BRANCH)
	SONICWALL BV - AUSTRALIA BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - BEIJING REP OFFICE
	SONICWALL BV - BELGIUM BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - CANADA BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - DUBAI BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - FRANCE BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - GERMANY BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - HONG KONG BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - INDIA BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - IRELAND BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - JAPAN BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - KOREA BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - SINGAPORE BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - SPAIN BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - SWEDEN BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - TAIWAN BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV - UK BRANCH
	SONICWALL BV
	SONICWALL BV
	SONICWALL BY AUSTRALIA BRANCH
	SONICWALL INFOSECURITY PRIVATE LIMITED
	SONICWALL LLC
	SONICWALL MEXICO S DE RL DE CV
	SONICWALL MEXICO S DE RI DE CV
	SONICWALL RUSSIA LLC
	SONICWALL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
	SONICWALL SHANGHAI LIMITED
	STATSOFT INC
	STATSOFT CR SRO
	STATSOFT FRANCE
	STATSOFT HOLDINGS INC TAIWAN BRANCH
	STATSOFT HOLDINGS INC
	STATSOFT IBERICA - REPRESENTACAO E CONSULTORIA DE SOFTWARE LDA
	STATSOFT ISRAEL LIMITED
	STATSOFT ITALIA SRI
	STATSOFT LIMITED
	STATSOFT PACIFIC PTY LTD
	STATSOFT POLSKA SPZOO
	SUPPORT CENTER BV (PKA SITRAKA)
	SURGIENT INC
	SYMLABS INC
	SYMLABS - DESENVOLVIMENTO DE SOFTWARE SA
	SYMLABS ESPANA SOFTWARE Y SISTEMAS SL
	SYMLABS SA PORTUGAL
	TRANSACTION APPLICATIONS GROUP INC
	TRELLIA NETWORKS INC
	TURIN NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
	TURIN NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL INC
	TXZ HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED
	UNIVERSAL ACQUISITION CO
	US SERVICES LLC
	VINTELA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
	VINTELA INC
	VINTELA PTY LTD
	VIRTUALFABRIX INC
	VIZIONCORE
	VKERNEL CORP
	WEDGETAIL COMMUNICATIONS INC
	WERNER COLOMBIA SAS
	WERNER JAPAN KK
	WYSE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD AUSTRALIA
	WYSE INTERNATIONAL LLC
	WYSE MEXICO SA DE CV
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY (BEIJING) CO LTD
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY (CANADA) LTD
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY (TAIWAN) LTD
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY (UK) LIMITED
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

In re: Lithium Ion Batteries Antitrust Litigation		
Report on Exclusions Received - Panasonic		
Monday August 28, 2017		
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY CHINA (HK) LIMITED	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY GMBH GERMANY	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY GMBH	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS (CAYMAN) LTD	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL BV	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY KK JAPAN	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY LLC	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY LTD TAIWAN	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY SA FRANCE	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY SALES & MARKETING INDIA PRIVATE LTD	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY SAS	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY SINGAPORE PTE LTD	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY CHINA (HK) LTD	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY SA DE CV	
	WYSE TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT INDIA PRIVATE LTD	
92	MARY SCHMIDT	6/26/2017
93	MARLINE FRIDMAN	6/26/2017
94	MILLENNIUM IT USA INC.	6/21/2017
95	BERNARDO CONQUET	6/26/2017
96	NANCY BENEDETTI	8/18/2017